
RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED:  by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: November 27, 2024

CHECK 1,685,062.09$   
ACH 6,575,505.59$   
VIRTUAL CARD 106,447.61$   
WIRE 869,210.31$   

Grand Total 9,236,225.60$   

Adopted: November 26, 2024

President of Council

ATTEST:

______________________________
City Clerk
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137WE005 137 WEST LANDIS LLC           
24-04327 07/15/24 PROJECT BEAUTIFY /ECODEV      
    2 PROJECT BEAUTIFY GRANT        $19,000.00 G-02-57-881-2023-30300    B UEZ 1ST GEN-EXTERIOR FACADE-PP 52346 07/15/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 137 W LANDIS -2 N

Vendor Total: $19,000.00

ACCEN010 ACCENTURE, LLP                
24-05566 09/13/24 NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT/INTCON 
    5 FOR NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT $1,575.00 4-05-55-502-9002-53416    B INTERCONNECTION - CONSULTANTP 52507 09/13/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $1101036499 N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                         
    6 FOR NATURAL GAS MANAGEMENT $1,575.00 4-05-55-502-9002-53416    B INTERCONNECTION - CONSULTANTP 52507 09/13/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $1101036499 N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                         

$3,150.00

Vendor Total: $3,150.00

ACTIO010 ACTION SIGNS & AWARDS         
24-06258 10/16/24 Engraved Sign & Name Plates/FD
    1 3x10 Engraved sign gray/blk   $24.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52508 10/16/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $24284 N
    2 Slvr Pic Frames name plates   $52.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52508 10/16/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $24284 N

$76.00

Vendor Total: $76.00

ACUPR005 ACU PRINT CORP.               
24-06344 10/22/24 DOOR HANGER "OOPS TAGS"       
    1 5000 "OOPS TAGS 4"X10.5       $3,465.13 G-02-57-506-2021-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASP 52347 10/22/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 24-67424       N
24-06858 11/15/24 PRINT ONE SIDE / C.P. / POLICE
    1 * 24 X 36 PRINT ONE SIDE      $30.38 T-04-99-900-0000-02025    B DONATIONS - COMMUNITY POLICINP 52347 11/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 24-67398       N

Vendor Total: $3,495.51

ADVAN015 ADVANCE TREADS INC.           
24-00281 01/09/24 EMERGENCY TIRE REPAIRS/FD     
    4 FLAT REPAIR                   $68.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE RP 52348 05/28/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $196844 N
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ADVAN015 ADVANCE TREADS INC. Account Continued

Vendor Total: $68.00

AFFOR015 AFFORDABLE INTERIOR SYSTEMS   
24-05287 08/28/24 MOBILE DESKS\FINANCE          
    1 MOBILE DESKS T-FWS12-NT       $554.40 4-01-44-905-5503-20006    B FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT           P 52306 08/28/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $1024678 N
     Tracking Id: 1202       FINANCE                                           

Vendor Total: $554.40

AIRGA020 AIR & GAS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.  
24-06519 10/29/24 Fill Station Door Issue/FD    
    1 Labor, Breathing Air Regular  $600.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23006    B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIP 52509 10/29/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $825127 N

Vendor Total: $600.00

AIRNO005 AIRNOVA INC.                  
24-01346 02/13/24 STACK EMISSION & RATA TEST/GEN
    3 UNIT 11-STACK EMISSIONS & RATA $850.00 4-05-55-502-9001-53342    B GENERATION DIV - EMISSIONS TESTP 52510 02/13/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $7706 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
    6 UNIT 11-STACK EMISSIONS & RATA $850.00 4-05-55-502-9001-53342    B GENERATION DIV - EMISSIONS TESTP 52510 02/13/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $7707 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  

$1,700.00

Vendor Total: $1,700.00

ALEXA040 ALEXANDER KUDLA               
24-06896 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 281966 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $50.28 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52349 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $50.28

ALEXA045 ALEXANDRA ALVARADO            
24-06897 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 303634 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $91.69 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52350 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $91.69

ALEXI010 ALEXIS GOMEZ                  
24-05954 10/01/24 TRAVEL EXPENSES/ PW LANDIS AVE
    1 TRAVEL/TRAINING EXPENSE       $244.66 4-01-26-300-3001-23041    B PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - TRAVEP 52511 10/01/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 10/29/2024     N
     Tracking Id: 3001       PW DIRECTOR                                       
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ALEXI010 ALEXIS GOMEZ Account Continued

Vendor Total: $244.66

ALICI020 ALICIA ROBBINS                
24-06898 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 281105 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $285.44 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52351 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $285.44

ALLGE005 ALL GEARED UP, LLC            
24-05097 08/20/24 EMS DEPT./UNIFORMS            
    1 WOMEN'S TACLITE EMS PANT      $5,550.00 4-01-25-261-3503-23033    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - UNIFORM &P 52512 08/20/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $14506 N
    2 TACLITE EMS PANT              $2,886.00 4-01-25-261-3503-23033    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - UNIFORM &P 52512 08/20/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $14506 N

$8,436.00

Vendor Total: $8,436.00

ALLIE010 ALLIED DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS &   
24-06280 10/17/24 TONER CUS04 / CUSTOMER SERVICE
    1 TONERS / CUSTOMER SERVICE     $508.63 4-05-55-502-9004-53015    B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - OFFICE SUP 52513 10/17/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 AR44959        N
     Tracking Id: E903       CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL                         
    2 FOR ALLOCATION PURPOSES       $254.31 4-07-55-502-8011-53015    B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - OFFICE SP 52513 10/17/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 AR44959        N
    3 FOR ALLOCATION PURPOSES       $254.31 4-09-55-502-7005-53015    B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICEP 52513 10/17/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 AR44959        N

$1,017.25

Vendor Total: $1,017.25

ALLIE015 RS AMERICAS, INC.             
24-00325 01/09/24 PARTS & SERVICE/ELEC-GEN      
    12 ORANGE ACRYLIC BEANIE         $149.18 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52514 01/09/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $9020089299 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
    13 PARTS AND SERVICE             $50.55 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52514 01/09/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $9020050979 N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                
    14 ORANGE ACRYLIC BEANIE         $149.18 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52514 01/09/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $9020089299 N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                

$348.91

Vendor Total: $348.91

AMERI070 AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATI
24-03443 05/24/24 OPEN PO FOR 9 MONTHS          



CITY OF VINELANDPage: 4 11/22/2024
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

09:20 AM

Vendor # Name
P.O. # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account Acct 

Type
Description Stat/Chk First Enc 

Date
Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date

Invoice 1099 Excl

AMERI070 AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATI Account Continued

    17 TIME & ELIGIBILITY NOV 2024   $309.06 4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EP 52515 05/24/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $72874 N
     Tracking Id: 1103       PERSONNEL                                         
    18 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES          $274.72 4-05-55-503-0000-53047    B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOP 52515 05/24/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $72874 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    19 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES          $68.68 4-07-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EP 52515 05/24/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $72874 N
    20 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES          $34.34 4-09-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EP 52515 05/24/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $72874 N

$686.80

Vendor Total: $686.80

AMERI215 AMERIGAS                      
24-00821 01/24/24 2024 PROPANE DELIVERY - POLICE
    6 2024 PROPANE POLICE ACD 10/24 $317.00 4-01-31-435-0000-23023    B NATURAL GAS                             P 52307 01/24/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $3169814287 N
     Tracking Id: 3106       POLICE ACADEMY                                    
    7 PROPANE SITE HEAT SEP         $191.58 4-01-31-435-0000-23023    B NATURAL GAS                             P 52307 11/13/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $316981287 N
     Tracking Id: 3106       POLICE ACADEMY                                    

$508.58

Vendor Total: $508.58

ANIXT005 ANIXTER INC.                  
21-08957 12/06/21 POLE/PAD MOUNTED TRANSFORMER  
    20 100 KVA POLE MOUNTED          $3,154.85 3-05-99-900-0000-00001    B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                        P 52516 12/06/21 11/20/24 11/27/24 -$519725618 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               
22-06094 09/07/22 POLE-MOUNTED TRANSFORMERS/ED  
    8 50 KVA POLE TYPE TRANSFORMER $11,538.00 4-05-99-900-0000-00001    B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                        P 52516 09/07/22 11/19/24 11/27/24 -$543305208 N
     Tracking Id: E368       LINE TRANSFORMERS & CAPACITORS                    
    10 37.5 KVA POLE TYPE TRANSFORM $1,622.00 4-05-99-900-0000-00001    B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                        P 52516 09/07/22 11/19/24 11/27/24 -$543305207 N
     Tracking Id: E368       LINE TRANSFORMERS & CAPACITORS                    

$13,160.00
22-07691 11/07/22 PAD-MOUNTED TRANSFORMERS      
    6 150 KVA 3 PHASE TRANSFORMER   $21,639.00 4-05-99-900-0000-00001    B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                        P 52516 11/07/22 11/14/24 11/27/24 -$549663205 N
     Tracking Id: E368       LINE TRANSFORMERS & CAPACITORS                    
24-00163 01/05/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY / ED      
    3 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT          $608.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52516 01/05/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 -$616338400 N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           
    4 TRANSFORMER LABELS            $810.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52516 01/05/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 -$616744300 N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           
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ANIXT005 ANIXTER INC. Account Continued

$1,418.00
24-03185 05/13/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY/ED        
    2 PIN STEEL 5/8"SHANK DIA.      $1,740.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52516 05/13/24 10/17/24 11/27/24 -$620615900 N
     Tracking Id: E364       POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES                           

     Inventory Id: ED-000000609001
    4 PIN STEEL 5/8"SHANK DIA.      $93.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52516 11/08/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 -$620615900 N
     Tracking Id: E364       POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES                           

     Inventory Id: ED-000000609001

$1,833.00
24-05748 09/24/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY/ED        
    7 TERMINATOR COLD-SHRINK 15KV   $2,800.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52516 09/24/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 -$618893501 N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           

     Inventory Id: ED-000000872014

Vendor Total: $44,004.85

APRSU005 APR SUPPLY CO                 
24-03760 06/12/24 OPEN PO FOR BLDG/MAINT PLUMBIN
    47 PASCO 4567 CLEAN OUT WRENCH $18.38 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52352 06/12/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 S011762305.001 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    48 25%                           $6.57 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52352 06/12/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 S011762305.001 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    49 5%                            $1.31 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52352 06/12/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 S011762305.001 N
    50 SLOAN G2 8111-1.28 OPTIMA CLOS $414.36 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52352 06/12/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 S011831755.001 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    51 25%                           $147.99 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52352 06/12/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 S011831755.001 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    52 5%                            $29.59 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52352 06/12/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 S011831755.001 N
    54 ACORN 2590-051-001 AIRTOOL    $344.28 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52352 06/12/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 S011817203.001 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    55 25%                           $122.96 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52352 06/12/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 S011817203.001 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    56 5%                            $24.59 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52352 06/12/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 S011817203.001 N
    57 WATTS 31-740-34X1 #50PSI RLF V $119.70 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52352 06/12/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 S011823302.001 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    58 25%                           $42.75 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52352 06/12/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 S011823302.001 N
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APRSU005 APR SUPPLY CO Account Continued

     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    59 5%                            $8.55 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52352 06/12/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 S011823302.001 N
    60 KORKY 6050BP TANK LEVER CP    $17.09 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52352 06/12/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 S011852577.001 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    61 25%                           $6.11 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52352 06/12/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 S011852577.001 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    62 5%                            $1.22 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52352 06/12/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 S011852577.001 N

$1,305.45
24-04147 07/01/24 PLUMBING SUPPLIES-OPEN PO / WU
    9 2X10'L HARD COP TUBING        $872.46 4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP 52352 07/01/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 S011810132.001 N
    10 PVCDWV2FTG C/O ADAP PLUG      $862.65 4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP 52352 07/01/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 S011812286.001 N
    11 WALRICH FAUCET HANDLE PULLE $22.47 4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP 52352 07/01/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 S011812437.001 N
    12 PLAVLV 1 BALL VLV SOC GRAY    $118.29 4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP 52352 07/01/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 S011812286.002 N
    13 PLAVLV 1 BALL VLV SOC GRAY    $24.28 4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP 52352 07/01/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 S011812286.003 N
    14 ASCO 8210G004LF 1 N/C 120V    $1,097.86 4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP 52352 07/01/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 S011812744.001 N
    15 RIDGID 30 1 -3-1/8 SCREW FEED $542.68 4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP 52352 07/01/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 S011814765.001 N

$3,540.69
24-05397 09/06/24 HVAC WALL PACKS FOR SENIOR CTR
    1 MAINFLOOR ACTIVITY FUJ ASUH24L $845.28 C-04-00-000-2119-78003    B ORD 21-19 BUILDING MAINTENANCEP 52352 09/06/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 S011670212.001 N
     Tracking Id: 3168       CITY HALL                                         
    2 FUJ ASUH24LPAS R410A 18.0 SEER $845.28 C-04-00-000-2119-78003    B ORD 21-19 BUILDING MAINTENANCEP 52352 09/06/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 S011670212.002 N
     Tracking Id: 3168       CITY HALL                                         
    3 FUJ ASUH24LPAS R410A 19.7 SEER $12,345.41 C-04-00-000-2119-78003    B ORD 21-19 BUILDING MAINTENANCEP 52352 09/06/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 S011670212.003 N
     Tracking Id: 3168       CITY HALL                                         
    4 FUJ ASUH24LPAS R410A18.0 INDOO $1,690.56 C-04-00-000-2119-78003    B ORD 21-19 BUILDING MAINTENANCEP 52352 09/06/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 S011670212.004 N
     Tracking Id: 3168       CITY HALL                                         

$15,726.53

Vendor Total: $20,572.67

AQUAT005 AQUA-TREAT INC.               
24-03103 05/08/24 STEAM BOILER WATER TREATMNT/ED
    4 WATER TREATMENT SERVICE       $200.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53018    B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCEP 52353 05/08/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $39263 N
     Tracking Id: E591       MTCE. OF STRUCTURES                               

Vendor Total: $200.00

ARBIL005 ARBILL                        
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ARBIL005 ARBILL Account Continued

24-04891 08/12/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY / ED      
    1 INSULATED DRIVING GLOVES      $1,780.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52517 08/12/24 08/22/24 11/27/24 $6026507 N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           
    2 INSULATED DRIVING GLOVES      $308.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52517 08/12/24 08/22/24 11/27/24 $6026507 N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           
    3 STOKOLAN CLASSIC              $340.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52517 08/12/24 09/10/24 11/27/24 $6032572 N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           
    4 SUN X 30+ SUNSCREEN SPF30 4OZ $236.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52517 08/12/24 08/22/24 11/27/24 $6026507 N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           
    5 FREIGHT FEE                   $26.39 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52517 08/12/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $6032572 N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           
    6 FREIGHT FEE                   $105.46 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52517 08/12/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $6026507 N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           

$2,795.85
24-05639 09/17/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY / ED      
    1 INSULATED DRIVING GLOVES      $129.65 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52517 09/17/24 09/17/24 11/27/24 $6018293 N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           
    2 FREIGHT FEE                   $23.08 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52517 09/17/24 09/17/24 11/27/24 $6018293 N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           

$152.73

Vendor Total: $2,948.58

ARTHU030 ARTHUR J. OGREN, INC          
23-04143 06/20/23 NEW VLD FIREHEADQUARTERS/FD   
    20 FIREHEADQUARTERS OCT APP 17 $127,531.01 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52518 06/20/23 11/12/24 11/27/24 APP NO 17      N
     Tracking Id: 2402       FIRE OPERATIONS                                   
    22 FIREHEADQUARTERS SEP APP 16 $910,471.99 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52320 06/20/23 11/12/24 11/20/24 APP NO 16      N
     Tracking Id: 2402       FIRE OPERATIONS                                   

$1,038,003.00

Vendor Total: $1,038,003.00

ASPHA010 ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC    
24-03520 05/31/24 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION/ENG     
    1 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION SERVIC $300,000.00 4-01-44-905-5502-24002    B ROAD RECONSTRUCTION - CAPITALP 52354 05/31/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 PARTIAL PYMT 1 N
    2 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION SERVIC $34,381.40 C-04-00-000-2222-78001    B ORD 22-22 VARIOUS ROAD, DRAINAP 52354 05/31/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 PARTIAL PYMT 1 N

$334,381.40
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ASPHA010 ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC Account Continued

Vendor Total: $334,381.40

ASPLU005 ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC     
24-04856 08/08/24 OVERHEAD LINE CLEARANCE / ED  
    41 TREE TRIMMING - ED            $5,271.90 4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMIP 52519 08/08/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 79H66424       N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    42 TREE TRIMMING - ED            $9,934.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMIP 52519 08/08/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 79H66524       N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    43 TREE TRIMMING - ED            $7,960.60 4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMIP 52519 08/08/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 79H66624       N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    44 TREE TRIMMING - ED            $6,647.20 4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMIP 52519 08/08/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 79H66724       N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    45 TREE TRIMMING - ED            $5,859.30 4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMIP 52519 08/08/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 79H66824       N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    46 TREE TRIMMING - ED            $6,942.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMIP 52519 08/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 79Z13324       N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    47 TREE TRIMMING - ED            $7,029.20 4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMIP 52519 08/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 79Z13424       N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    48 TREE TRIMMING - ED            $6,647.20 4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMIP 52519 08/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 79Z13524       N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    49 TREE TRIMMING - ED            $6,647.20 4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMIP 52519 08/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 79Z13624       N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    50 TREE TRIMMING - ED            $9,354.50 4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMIP 52519 08/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 79Z13724       N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    51 TREE TRIMMING - ED            $8,999.30 4-05-55-502-9003-53382    B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMIP 52519 08/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 79Z13824       N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           

$81,292.40

Vendor Total: $81,292.40

ASSOC020 ASSOCIATED TRUCK PARTS        
24-00284 01/09/24 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PARTS/FD    
    7 GOVERNOR D-2                  $45.36 4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE RP 52520 01/09/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 05P22214       N
24-05329 08/29/24 FOR ALL PW HEAVY TRUCKS/VM    
    4 AUTOMANN 8 POINT SOCKET BOAR $500.00 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52520 08/29/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 05P21985       N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   
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ASSOC020 ASSOCIATED TRUCK PARTS Account Continued

    5 FILTERS, FUEL                 $52.68 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52520 08/29/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 05P22073       N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   
    6 FILTER, AIR                   $31.75 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52520 08/29/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 05P22176       N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   
    7 CONSTANT TORQ CLAMP2-1/4-3-1/8 $23.00 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52520 08/29/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 05P22590       N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   

$607.43
24-06107 10/07/24 FOR ALL TRASH TRUCKS / VM     
    3 ROTOR, AIR DISC 16.875 IN     $980.00 4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAP 52520 10/07/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 05P21971       N
    4 PADS,AIR DISC &SCOTSEAL PLUSX $1,545.52 4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAP 52520 10/07/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 05P22074       N

$2,525.52

Vendor Total: $3,178.31

AT000005 AT & T                        
24-06794 11/12/24 EST. OCT,NOV,DEC 2024/FINANCE 
    1 LONG DISTANCE CHARGES FOR     $96.65 4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                               P 52308 11/12/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $0303496866001 N

$5.00 G-02-57-881-2024-45427    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - TELEPHON N
$5.65 G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINI N

    2 ACCOUNT PURPOSES              $1.47 4-05-55-502-9001-53011    B GENERATION - TELEPHONE              P 52308 11/12/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $0303496866001 N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                         
    3 ACCOUNT PURPOSES              $2.03 4-05-55-502-9006-53011    B ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE               P 52308 11/12/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $0303496866001 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         

$110.80

Vendor Total: $110.80

ATLAN015 ATLANTIC ANALYTICAL LABORATORY
24-03641 06/06/24 NATURAL GAS SAMPLING/EU-ENG   
    10 FUEL TESTING SERVICE CLAYVILL $3,250.00 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52521 06/06/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $65308 N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                

Vendor Total: $3,250.00

ATLAN105 ATLANTIC TACTICAL/SAFETY LEAGU
24-05502 09/11/24 TRAINING GEAR / POLICE        
    1 * SANABUL ESSENTIAL 7 OZ MMA  $551.10 4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52355 09/11/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 SI-90295528    N
    2 * SANABUL ESSENTIAL TRAINING  $180.65 4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52355 09/11/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 SI-90295508    N
    3 * SANABUL ESSENTIAL TRAINING  $541.95 4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52355 09/11/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 SI-90295508    N
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ATLAN105 ATLANTIC TACTICAL/SAFETY LEAGU Account Continued

    4 * SANABUL ESSENTIAL GEL BOXING $209.40 4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52355 09/11/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 SI-90295523    N
    5 * SHIPPING/HANDLING           $29.95 4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52355 09/11/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 SI-90295508    N
    6 * SANABUL ESSENTIAL GEL BOXING $209.40 4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52355 09/11/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 SI-90295508    N

$1,722.45

Vendor Total: $1,722.45

ATTMO005 AT&T MOBILITY LLC             
24-00646 01/17/24 287309563416/ METRO /FD-ANNEX 
    12 NOV 287309563416              $7.60 4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                               P 52309 05/08/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 X11092024      N
     Tracking Id: 2402       FIRE OPERATIONS                                   
24-00648 01/17/24 287295724409/ PD METRO CELL   
    10 287295724409 - OCT 21 2024    $2.50 4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                               P 52310 05/08/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 X10282024      N

Vendor Total: $10.10

AUTOM025 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ     
24-00117 01/05/24 SAFETY SUPPLIES FOR GARAGE/VM 
    6 PURPLE POWER 5 GAL            $60.48 4-01-26-315-1113-23007    B VEHICLE MAINT - SAFETY SUPPLIESP 52523 01/05/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $390795 N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                    
24-00304 01/09/24 PARTS FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS/FD
    25 STRAIGHT COOLANT HOSE         $82.50 4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE RP 52523 09/17/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $391374 N
    33 STRAIGHT COOLANT HOSE         $18.06 4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE RP 52523 07/02/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $391374 N
    34 ENGINE OIL FILTER             $4.26 4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE RP 52523 09/17/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $391494 N

$104.82
24-01902 03/14/24 OPEN PO FOR BUILDING MAINTENAN
    16 1 2INX50FT HOS REEL           $274.97 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52523 03/14/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $391626 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    17 25%                           $98.20 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52523 03/14/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $391626 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    18 5%                            $19.64 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52523 03/14/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $391626 N

$392.81
24-03646 06/06/24 SUPPLIES AND TOOLS / ED       
    29 NAPA OIL SEAL                 $2.85 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52523 06/06/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $389703 N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           
    30 NAPA OIL SEAL                 $14.37 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52523 06/06/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $391244 N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           

$17.22
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AUTOM025 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ Account Continued

24-04807 08/07/24 FOR ALL EMS VEHICLES/VM       
    3 AIR FILTER,BRAKE ROTOR HUB    $231.92 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 08/07/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $390792 N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                               
    4 LUBE BRUSH                    $63.22 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 08/07/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $390910 N
     Tracking Id: 3503       EMS                                               

$295.14
24-04929 08/12/24 FOR PW VEHICLES & EQ./VM      
    38 FUEL,OIL & AIR FILTERS AND    $59.12 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 08/12/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $390285,390704 N

$59.11 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
    39 ENGINE OIL AND FUEL FILTERS   $34.57 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 08/12/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $390790 N

$34.57 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
    40 HYDRAULIC FILTER              $15.13 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 08/12/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $391373 N

$15.12 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
    41 ENGINE OIL FILTERS            $4.26 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 08/12/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $391491 N

$4.26 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
    42 GLOS WHI,GRYPRMR,FLTBLK,GLS $46.99 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 08/12/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $391536 N

$46.99 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
    43 HOSE STOP,HAND & NAIL BRUSH  $39.93 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 08/12/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $391890 N

$39.93 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
    44 STRAIGHT & ELBOW CONNECTOR $71.70 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 08/12/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $391954 N

$71.70 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N

$543.38
24-04940 08/12/24 FOR ALL WATER UT. VEHICLES/VM 
    5 ADAP PLG                      $22.26 4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVP 52523 08/12/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $390406 N
24-05215 08/26/24 OPEN PO FOR PARTS AS NEEDED   
    1 16FT X 4 GA. CABLE            $58.41 4-01-20-100-1101-25029    B BUS ADMIN - MASON - SMALL TOOLP 52523 08/26/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $391357 N
    2 20FT X 4 GAUGE CABLE          $58.41 4-05-55-502-9007-55029    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SHOP TOOLS   P 52523 08/26/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $391357 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    3 12' x 4GA. BOOSTER CABLE      $12.98 4-07-55-502-8014-55029    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SHOP TOOLS   P 52523 08/26/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $391357 N

$129.80
24-05601 09/13/24 FOR ALL TRASH TRUCKS / VM     
    8 AIR FILTERS                   $306.44 4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAP 52523 09/13/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $391349 N
24-06096 10/07/24 parts/ Roads                  
    2 CRIMSON 2 GRS CARTR           $57.50 4-01-26-290-3006-23028    B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENP 52523 10/07/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $390731 N



CITY OF VINELANDPage: 12 11/22/2024
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

09:20 AM

Vendor # Name
P.O. # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account Acct 

Type
Description Stat/Chk First Enc 

Date
Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date

Invoice 1099 Excl

AUTOM025 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ Account Continued

     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   
24-06203 10/10/24 FOR POLICE VEHICLES/VM        
    7 QUIK RUBBER VALVE             $2.86 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 10/10/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $389941 N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                 
    8 WINDOW REGULATOR              $75.07 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 10/10/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $390151 N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                 
    9 PRESSURE HOSE,NEW CV AXLE &  $135.95 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 10/10/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $390427,388952 N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                 
    10 REMAN STEERING PUMP           $143.89 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 10/10/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $390712 N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                 
    11 CORE DEPOSIT                  $73.00 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 10/10/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $390713 N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                 
    12 SWITCH - OIL PRESSURE         $62.59 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 10/10/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $390714 N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                 
    13 ALT DECOUPLER PULLEY          $82.70 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 10/10/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $390720 N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                 
    14 ENGINE OIL FILTER,BRAKE ROTOR $179.74 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 10/10/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $390793,391036 N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                 
    15 AIR DOOR ACTUATOR             $49.14 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 10/10/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $391237 N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                 
    16 ENGINE OIL FILTERS            $12.78 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52523 10/10/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $391492 N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                 

$817.72

Vendor Total: $2,747.57

AUTOZ005 AUTOZONE                      
24-00285 01/09/24 VEHICLE PARTS & SUPPLIES/FD   
    26 DC TIRE PAINT BLAC            $75.60 4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE RP 52356 04/17/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $01889032169 N

Vendor Total: $75.60

BABBI010 BABBITT MANUFACTURING CO. INC.
24-04122 07/01/24 Station 2 Roof Repair/FD      
    1 Charcoal Gray 3x5 Panels      $175.00 4-01-44-905-5503-20002    B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS               P 52357 07/01/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 24-04122       N
    2 Charcoal Gray Gable Trim 10:6 $87.00 4-01-44-905-5503-20002    B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS               P 52357 07/01/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 24-04122       N
    3 Charcoal Gray Coaping 10:6    $548.38 4-01-44-905-5503-20002    B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS               P 52357 07/01/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 24-04122       N
    4 Charcoal Gray Slip Joints     $112.00 4-01-44-905-5503-20002    B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS               P 52357 07/01/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 24-04122       N
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BABBI010 BABBITT MANUFACTURING CO. INC. Account Continued

    5 Charcoal End Caps             $40.00 4-01-44-905-5503-20002    B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS               P 52357 07/01/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 24-04122       N
    6 Charcoal Flatsheet 41x120     $79.50 4-01-44-905-5503-20002    B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS               P 52357 07/01/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 24-04122       N

$1,041.88

Vendor Total: $1,041.88

BALLT005 Ball, Timothy                 
24-04925 08/12/24 TRAVEL REIMB EXPENSES / POLICE
    1 *TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT EXPENS $844.76 4-01-25-240-2502-23041    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING P 52524 08/12/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 24-04925       N
    2 R/T AIRFARE                   $844.77 4-01-25-240-2502-23041    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING P 52524 08/12/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 24-04925       N
    3 CAR RENTAL                    $506.20 4-01-25-240-2502-23041    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING P 52524 08/12/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 24-04925       N
    4 MEALS                         $190.09 4-01-25-240-2502-23041    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING P 52524 08/12/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 24-04925       N
    5 BRIDGE TOLL                   $6.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23041    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING P 52524 08/12/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 24-04925       N
    6 PARKING - AIRPORT & HOTEL     $175.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23041    B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING P 52524 08/12/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 24-04925       N

$2,566.82

Vendor Total: $2,566.82

BARBA030 BARBARA BOYER                 
24-06899 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 302474 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $100.15 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52358 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $100.15

BARK02  BARKER, GELFAND, JAMES &      
24-00447 01/10/24 FUTURE LEGAL INVOICES         
    6 VINELAND SPECIAL LABOR COUNS $4,980.00 T-22-00-000-0000-80301    B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY           P 52525 01/10/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $6574 N

Vendor Total: $4,980.00

BARRE025 BARRETTA PLUMBING INC.        
24-04534 07/23/24 HEATING & COOLING REPAIR / ED 
    1 HEATING AND COOLING REPAIR    $1,870.19 4-05-55-502-9003-53018    B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCEP 52526 07/23/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $92208 N
     Tracking Id: E591       MTCE. OF STRUCTURES                               
24-06330 10/21/24 HEATING & COOLING REPAIR / ED 
    1 HEATING AND COOLING REPAIR    $1,415.13 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52526 10/21/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $92221 N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                         

Vendor Total: $3,285.32

BCKWI005 B.C.K. WILLIAMS CORP          
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BCKWI005 B.C.K. WILLIAMS CORP Account Continued

24-06666 11/01/24 FOR WATER UTILITY VEH & EQ/VM 
    1 55 GALLON DRUM OF DEF FLUID   $282.25 4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVP 52359 11/01/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $850329 N

Vendor Total: $282.25

BECOO005 BE COOL LLC                   
24-06900 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 297454 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $1,500.00 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52360 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $1,500.00

BELLU005 BELLUSCI, DANIELLE            
24-06808 11/12/24 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT/ED
    1 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMEN $120.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP 52527 11/12/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 24-06808       N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                           

Vendor Total: $120.00

BENEC005 BENECARD SERVICES INC         
24-06845 11/15/24 NOVOBER 2024 / FINANCE        
    1 NOV 2024 - CITY               $202,371.00 4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    2 NOV 2024 - LIBRARY            $3,006.01 4-01-29-390-4501-23047    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEAP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    3 NOV 2024 - L CICCHITTI        $155.85 4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    4 NOV 2024 - S FLAIM            $245.61 4-01-23-220-0000-23047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    5 NOV 2024 - ELECTRIC           $69,166.16 4-05-55-503-0000-53047    B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    6 NOV 2024 - WATER              $19,336.45 4-07-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    7 NOV 2024 - SOLID WASTE        $1,563.76 4-09-55-503-0000-53047    B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    8 NOV 2024 - L GILROY           $31.17 G-12-60-800-7548-21471    B CDP 48TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINIP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    9 NOV 2024 - A MELNICK          $77.71 G-12-60-800-7548-21471    B CDP 48TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINIP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    10 NOV 2024 - A MELNICK          $233.13 G-12-60-800-7549-20534    B CDP 49TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN      P 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    11 NOV 2024 - A RIVERA           $127.79 G-12-60-800-7549-20534    B CDP 49TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN      P 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    12 NOV 2024 - A MELNICK          $116.57 G-12-60-801-7730-20195    B CDP - HOME 30TH YEAR - ADM VINEP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    13 NOV 2024 - R BARD             $218.18 G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE     P 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    14 NOV 2024 - S FOROSISKY        $245.61 G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE     P 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    15 NOV 2024 - A WILLIAMS         $310.84 G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE     P 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    16 NOV 2024 - A MELNICK          $77.71 G-02-57-881-2024-45447    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2024 - FRINGE     P 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    17 NOV 2024 - R BARD             $62.34 G-02-57-881-2025-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN FY2025-FRINGE   P 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    18 NOV 2024 - S FOROSISKY        $245.61 G-02-57-881-2025-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN FY2025-FRINGE   P 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
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BENEC005 BENECARD SERVICES INC Account Continued

    19 NOV 2024 - A WILLIAMS         $388.56 G-02-57-881-2025-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN FY2025-FRINGE   P 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    20 NOV 2024 - N ROSARIO          $311.69 G-02-57-881-2025-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN FY2025-FRINGE   P 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    21 NOV 2024 - L GILROY           $31.17 G-02-57-881-2025-30147    B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN FY2025-FRINGE   P 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    22 NOV 2024 - A RIVERA           $52.99 G-02-57-509-2021-22021    B NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERV PROG (P 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    23 NOV 2024 - A GOMEZ            $777.11 G-02-57-881-2024-30247    B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    24 NOV 2024 - C LOPEZ            $777.11 G-02-57-881-2024-30247    B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    25 NOV 2024 - A MELNICK          $271.99 T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COSP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    26 NOV 2024 - A RIVERA           $130.92 T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COSP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    27 NOV 2024 - A WILLIAMS         $77.71 T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COSP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    28 NOV 2024 - B RAMOS            $93.51 G-12-60-800-7548-21471    B CDP 48TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINIP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    29 NOV 2024 - B RAMOS            $109.09 G-12-60-800-7549-20534    B CDP 49TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN      P 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N
    30 NOV 2024 - B RAMOS            $109.09 T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COSP 52321 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06845       N

$300,722.44

Vendor Total: $300,722.44

BERNA030 BERNARD PETTIT                
24-06879 11/15/24 2024 SHOE REIMBURSEMENT/VM    
    1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 2024 SAFET $120.00 4-01-26-315-1113-23033    B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHP 52528 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 PO#24-06879    N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                    

Vendor Total: $120.00

BHFOT005 B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP   
24-06371 10/23/24 CELL PHONE DOWNLOADS/ID/CSU/PO
    1 * SEAGATE 12TB IRONWOLF 3.5"  $397.98 4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52529 10/23/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $228396882 N
    2 * SEAGATE STKP 16TB EXPANSION $497.48 4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52529 10/23/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $228396882 N
    3 * ALLSTATE 2-YR NEW P/E ADH   $73.98 4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52529 10/23/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $228396882 N

$969.44

Vendor Total: $969.44

BIRCH010 BIRCH TREE REMODELING         
24-03414 05/22/24 1122 NEW PEAR EMERGENCY / CDP 
    1 1122 NEW PEAR ST EMERGENCY    $30,950.00 T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-REHABILITAP 52530 05/22/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $1225 N
    2 112 NEW PEAR VINELAND NJ      $6,550.00 T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-REHABILITAP 52530 10/29/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $1225 N

$37,500.00
24-04946 08/12/24 584 N EAST AVE / CDP          
    2 584 N EAST AVE                $1,100.00 T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-REHABILITAP 52530 08/26/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $1224 N
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BIRCH010 BIRCH TREE REMODELING Account Continued

    3 584 N EAST AVE                $14,250.00 T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-REHABILITAP 52530 08/12/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $1224 N
    4 584 N EAST AVE                -$575.00 T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-REHABILITAP 52530 11/13/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $1224 N

$14,775.00
24-06483 10/28/24 1176 PATERSON DR VLD / CDP    
    1 1176 PATERSON DR VLD / CDP    $13,075.00 T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-REHABILITAP 52530 10/28/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $1223 N

Vendor Total: $65,350.00

BOLST005 BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC      
24-00176 01/08/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 3/ELEC-GEN    
    49 HARDWARE                      $0.70 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52322 01/08/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009265/T       N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                
24-00759 01/22/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 17 OP PO B/M  
    111 PACKOUT CRATE 18.6X15         $155.40 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52322 01/22/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009241/T       N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    112 25%                           $55.50 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52322 01/22/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009241/T       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    113 5%                            $11.10 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52322 01/22/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009241/T       N

$222.00
24-00852 01/25/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 6 - OP PO\EMS 
    27 TRSH BAG 13 GAL 90CT ACE      $14.39 4-01-25-261-3503-23018    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIP 52322 05/28/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009183/T       N
     Tracking Id: 3153       EMS HEADQUARTERS - 76 HOWARD STREET               
24-01466 02/22/24 Acct780156 Job 1 PW/Street&Roa
    13 DUCT TAPE 1.88"X60YD ACE      $43.15 4-01-26-290-3006-23014    B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGP 52322 02/22/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009305/T       N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   
24-03145 05/09/24 ACCT 780156 JOB CODE 18/FS    
    19 LONG SCRUB BRUSH 9"           $87.09 4-01-26-310-3101-25028    B FACILITY SERVICES - DEPARTMENTP 52322 05/09/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 007910/T       N
     Tracking Id: 3101B      PW - FACILITY SERVICES                            
    20 25%                           $31.11 4-05-55-502-9007-53028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAP 52322 05/09/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 007910/T       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    21 5%                            $6.22 4-07-55-502-8014-53028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAP 52322 05/09/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 007910/T       N

$124.42
24-03825 06/14/24 Acct 780156  Job 1            
    7 DUCT TAPE 1.88X60YD ACE       $43.15 4-01-26-290-3006-23014    B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGP 52322 06/14/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009306/T       N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   
24-06274 10/16/24 ACCT 780156 JOB 8 WRHSE STK/ED
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BOLST005 BOLSTER HARDWARE II, LLC Account Continued

    14 SINGLE CUT KEYS               $30.05 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52322 10/16/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009191/T       N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements               
    15 HARDWARE                      $6.28 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52322 10/16/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009211/T       N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements               
    16 HARDWARE                      $6.22 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52322 10/16/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009228/T       N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements               
    17 SAND MIX 60# QUIKRETE         $46.21 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52322 10/16/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009238/T       N
     Tracking Id: E390       General Structures and Improvements               

$88.76
24-06497 10/29/24 ACCOUNT 780156 JOB 1          
    1 CLEANR SPRAY NINE GAL         $85.46 4-01-26-290-3006-23038    B STREETS AND ROADS - MISCELLANP 52322 10/29/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009223/T       N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   
    2 FASTBACK UTIL KNF SET 2P      $873.16 4-01-26-290-3006-23038    B STREETS AND ROADS - MISCELLANP 52322 10/29/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009222/T       N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   

$958.62
24-06751 11/08/24 780156 JOB 6 EMS/ VACUM FOR HQ
    1 UPRT VACUM HPA BLK 10.5       $314.99 4-01-25-261-3503-23017    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - MAINT OFFP 52322 11/08/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 009199/T       N

Vendor Total: $1,810.18

BOTTI005 BOTTINO STONE & GARDEN LLC    
24-00283 01/09/24 K-9 FOOD & SUPPLIES / POLICE  
    25 TOW PACIFIC STREAM SALMON 28 $130.02 4-01-25-240-2502-23039    B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSP 52361 08/15/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $589924 N
    26 TOW PRAIRIE CANINE28LB        $150.42 4-01-25-240-2502-23039    B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSP 52361 08/15/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $589657 N

$280.44
24-00313 01/09/24 OPEN FOR K9 FOOD & SUPPLIES/FD
    15 ZIGNATURE GF LAMB             $79.99 4-01-25-265-2403-23039    B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - K-9 EXPENSP 52361 10/21/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $590268 N

Vendor Total: $360.43

BOUND005 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC        
24-06569 10/31/24 MEDICAL SUPPLIES/EMS          
    1 NEBULIZER WITH MOUTHPIECE TU $599.50 4-01-25-261-3503-23028    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMEP 52362 10/31/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $85545749 N
    2 NEBULIZER WITH MOUTHPIECE TU $47.96 4-01-25-261-3503-23028    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMEP 52362 10/31/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $85545749 N
    3 VALVED T ADAPTER              $128.70 4-01-25-261-3503-23028    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMEP 52362 10/31/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $85545749 N
    4 ALBUTEROL SULFATE SOLUTION    $112.68 4-01-25-261-3503-23028    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMEP 52362 10/31/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $85547408 N
    5 DYNAREX SHARPS SHAFT          $298.80 4-01-25-261-3503-23028    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMEP 52362 10/31/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $85545749 N

$1,187.64
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BOUND005 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Account Continued

Vendor Total: $1,187.64

BROWN006 BROWN & CONNERY, LLP          
24-00448 01/10/24 FUTURE LEGAL INVOICES         
    10 R 2024 LEGAL                  $28,400.71 T-22-00-000-0000-80301    B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY           P 52531 01/10/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $349795 N

Vendor Total: $28,400.71

BROWN080 BROWN'S INTEGRATED PEST MANAGE
24-00706 01/19/24 2024 PEST MANAGEMENT/WU       
    11 target area office, breakrmfeb $150.00 4-07-55-502-8005-53018    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -BUILDING MAP 52532 04/16/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $165703 N

Vendor Total: $150.00

BUGPO005 BUG POLICE PEST CONTROL INC   
24-01010 02/01/24 PEST CONTROL / ED             
    19 SUBSTATION PEST CONTROL       $320.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53018    B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCEP 52533 02/01/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $11990 N
     Tracking Id: E591       MTCE. OF STRUCTURES                               
    24 DIST BUILDING PEST CONTROL    $68.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53018    B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCEP 52533 02/01/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $11990 N
     Tracking Id: E591       MTCE. OF STRUCTURES                               
    25 EHRLICH BUILDING PEST CONTRO $40.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53018    B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCEP 52533 02/01/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $11990 N
     Tracking Id: E591       MTCE. OF STRUCTURES                               

$428.00

Vendor Total: $428.00

CAIN0005 CAIN, JOSEPH                  
24-05808 09/26/24 EMS EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT    
    1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR BOOTS       $133.00 4-01-25-261-3503-23033    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - UNIFORM &P 52534 09/26/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 24-05808       N
     Tracking Id: 3153       EMS HEADQUARTERS - 76 HOWARD STREET               

Vendor Total: $133.00

CALIO010 CALIO JANITORIAL SERVICE INC. 
24-05559 09/12/24 Carpet Cleaning / Roads       
    1 CLEAN CARPETS @1086 E WALNUT $565.00 4-01-26-290-3006-23025    B STREETS AND ROADS - CLEANING SP 52535 09/12/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $20611 N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   

Vendor Total: $565.00

CALPI005 CALPINE VINELAND SOLAR LLC    
24-00729 01/19/24 CALPINE PAYMENTS/VMU ADMIN    
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CALPI005 CALPINE VINELAND SOLAR LLC Account Continued

    10 CALPINE PAYMENTS/VMU ADMIN   $8,193.79 4-05-99-900-0000-00001    B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                        P 52323 01/19/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $125836 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $8,193.79

CEMTE010 CEMTEK SYSTEMS INC            
24-00330 01/09/24 PARTS/CONTROLS-ELEC/GEN       
    6 GASKET TEFLON CGA FITTING     $102.41 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52536 01/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 -$20241129 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
24-05418 09/06/24 PARTS/SERVICE/ELEC-GEN        
    1 GASKET, TEFLON, CGA FITTING   $48.69 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52536 09/06/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 -$20241118 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
    2 FOR CLAYVILLE                 $48.68 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52536 09/06/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 -$20241118 N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                

$97.37

Vendor Total: $199.78

CENTU010 CENTURY WATER CONDITIONING &  
24-02798 04/25/24 WATER TESTING / ACADEMY / POLI
    2 DELIVERED SALT                $72.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23049    B POLICE OPERATIONS - WATER TESTP 52363 04/25/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $18197046 N

Vendor Total: $72.00

CERTI010 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES        
24-05990 10/02/24 FOR DIESEL FUEL /VM           
    2 DIESEL FUEL TREATMENT SYSTEM $1,179.96 4-01-31-447-0000-23005    B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS                   P 52537 10/02/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $8911417 N
24-06545 10/29/24 FOR VEHICLE MTC FACILITY/VM   
    1 PREMALUBE RED GREASE, CS/48   $899.90 4-01-31-447-0000-23005    B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS                   P 52537 10/29/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $8906181 N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                    
    2 FUEL SURCHARGE                $9.95 4-01-31-447-0000-23005    B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS                   P 52537 10/29/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $8906181 N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                    

$909.85

Vendor Total: $2,089.81

CHAPM010 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC        
24-06884 11/15/24 FOR POLICE FORD FUSION/VM     
    1 DIAGNOSIS JOE REPORTS AIRBAG $463.67 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52364 11/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $625156 N
     Tracking Id: 2502       POLICE OPERATIONS                                 

Vendor Total: $463.67
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CHAPM010 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC Account Continued

CHERR005 CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES   
24-04931 08/12/24 FOR ALL PW EQUIP./VM          
    3 COVER                         $32.80 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MP 52538 08/12/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 35650D         N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   

Vendor Total: $32.80

CHOIC005 CHOICE CLEANERS INC.          
24-00326 01/09/24 UNIFORM ALTERATIONS / POLICE  
    27 1UNIFORM PANTS, 1 UNIFORM JAC $29.50 4-01-25-240-2502-23033    B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52365 08/27/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $340212 N
    28 1UNIFORM PANTS, 1 UNIFORM SH $129.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23033    B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52365 08/27/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $340227 N

$158.50

Vendor Total: $158.50

CICCH005 CICCHITTI, LOUIS              
24-06883 11/15/24 Shoe Reimbursement / Roads    
    1 2024 Shoe Allowance           $120.00 4-01-26-300-3001-23033    B PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - UNIFOP 52539 11/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 24-06883       N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   

Vendor Total: $120.00

CINTA005 CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2       
24-01493 02/26/24 LAUNDRY RENTAL SERVICES/INTCON
    41 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING       $57.42 4-05-55-502-9002-53322    B INTERCONNECTION - WORK CLOTHP 52671 02/26/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $4210857786 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         
    42 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING       $57.42 4-05-55-502-9002-53322    B INTERCONNECTION - WORK CLOTHP 52671 02/26/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $4211586646 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         

$114.84
24-01728 03/07/24 UNIFORM RENTAL/ELEC-GEN       
    32 UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY        $188.59 4-05-55-502-9001-53322    B GENERATION - WORK CLOTHING & P 52671 03/07/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $4210858526 N
     Tracking Id: E549P      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP                          
    33 UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY        $188.59 4-05-55-502-9001-53322    B GENERATION - WORK CLOTHING & P 52671 03/07/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $4211587134 N
     Tracking Id: E549P      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP                          

$377.18
24-04004 06/25/24 CLOTHING FOR EMPLOYEES / ED   
    4 CLOTHING FOR VMEU PERSONNEL $167.95 4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP 52671 06/25/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $1905219087 N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                           
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CINTA005 CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2 Account Continued

    5 CLOTHING FOR VMEU PERSONNEL $92.99 4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP 52671 06/25/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $1905225803 N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                           

$260.94
24-04041 06/26/24 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS/VM      
    19 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS 11/7/24 $31.00 4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SP 52671 06/26/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $4210858063 N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                    
    20 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS 11/14/24 $31.00 4-01-26-315-1113-23028    B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SP 52671 06/26/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $4211586724 N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                    

$62.00
24-05693 09/20/24 LAUNDRY RENTAL SERVICES / ED  
    6 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING       $703.02 4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP 52671 09/20/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $4210858729 N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                           
    7 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING       $703.02 4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP 52671 09/20/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $4211587568 N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                           

$1,406.04

Vendor Total: $2,221.00

CINTA010 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY     
24-05913 10/01/24 FIRST AIDE SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN  
    5 HARD SURFACE DISINFEC SVC     $7.16 4-05-55-502-9001-53007    B GENERATION - SAFETY MATERIALS P 52672 10/01/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $5238803404 N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                         
    6 ALEVE SMALL, XTR STRENGTH TYL $65.56 4-05-55-502-9001-53007    B GENERATION - SAFETY MATERIALS P 52672 10/01/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $5238803402 N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                         

$72.72

Vendor Total: $72.72

CIVIC005 CIVIC PLUS                    
24-05574 09/13/24 CIVIC PLUS AGENDA SOFTWARE/ IS
    1 CIVIC PLUS AGENDA SOFTWARE/ IS $8,376.00 4-01-20-140-1104-23016    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTERP 52540 09/13/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $314190 N
    2 CIVIC PLUS AGENDA SOFTWARE/ IS $9,423.00 4-05-55-502-9008-53016    B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWP 52540 09/13/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $314190 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    3 CIVIC PLUS AGENDA SOFTWARE/ IS $2,094.00 4-07-55-502-8015-53016    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTEP 52540 09/13/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $314190 N
    4 CIVIC PLUS AGENDA SOFTWARE/ IS $1,047.00 4-09-55-502-7007-53016    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - COMP 52540 09/13/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $314190 N

$20,940.00

Vendor Total: $20,940.00
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CIVIC005 CIVIC PLUS Account Continued

CLEAN025 CLEAN CHEM INC.               
24-03759 06/12/24 FOR TRASH & RECYCLING TRKS/VM 
    4 700 55 GAL TRUCK WASH AND     $615.00 4-09-55-502-7004-53003    B SOLID WASTE - AUTOMOTIVE REPAP 52366 06/12/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $0435 N
     Tracking Id: 3010       PW-SOLID WASTE                                    
24-06030 10/04/24 DEF 2.5 GAL/FD                
    1 DEF 2.5 GAL/FD                $780.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23001    B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE RP 52366 10/04/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $0446 N

Vendor Total: $1,395.00

CMEAS005 CME ASSOCIATES                
24-05548 09/12/24 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES/ENG     
    8 PROFESSIONAL SVCS THRU 10/25  $3,736.83 C-04-00-000-2322-78001    B ORD 23-22 VARIOUS ROAD, DRAINAP 52541 09/12/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $364659 N

Vendor Total: $3,736.83

CMFLO005 C&M FLOWER GROWERS, INC       
24-06654 11/01/24 REC:  OPEN PO/VETERANS DAY CER
    1 7" MUMS 14" MUMS PLANTER      $57.00 4-01-28-370-3009-23038    B RECREATION - MISCELLANEOUS     P 52367 11/01/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $110724 N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                        

Vendor Total: $57.00

CMRSF005 CMRS-FP                       
24-06891 11/15/24 POSTAGE ENDING 11/11/24/FINANC
    1 POSTAGE ENDING 11/11/24/FINANC $7.02 4-01-20-110-1001-23052    B MAYOR - POSTAGE                         P 52324 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06891       N

$32.74 4-01-20-120-2001-23052    B CITY CLERK - POSTAGE                    N
$48.62 4-01-20-100-1102-23052    B PURCHASING - POSTAGE                  N

$0.62 4-01-20-105-1103-23052    B HUMAN RESOURCE - POSTAGE       N
$42.08 4-01-20-130-1202-23052    B FINANCE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE  N

$4.83 4-01-20-150-1204-23052    B TAX ASSESSOR - POSTAGE               N
$83.51 4-01-20-145-1205-23052    B TAX COLLECTOR - POSTAGE            N

$0.31 4-01-20-155-1401-23052    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE          N
$6.27 4-01-22-195-1601-23052    B LICENSE AND INSPECTION-DIR OFF N

$673.82 4-01-22-195-1602-23052    B OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - POS N
$40.67 4-01-22-195-1604-23052    B UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - P N

$0.69 4-01-27-335-1901-23052    B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - PO N
$34.31 4-01-25-265-2403-23052    B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - POSTAGE     N

$193.62 4-01-25-240-2502-23052    B POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE     N
$0.69 4-01-25-275-2801-23052    B PROSECUTOR - POSTAGE                 N
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CMRSF005 CMRS-FP Account Continued

$195.25 4-01-43-490-2701-23052    B COURT OPERATIONS - POSTAGE     N
$3.06 4-01-26-315-1113-23052    B VEHICLE MAINT - POSTAGE               N

$67.91 4-01-20-165-1109-23052    B ENGINEERING - POSTAGE                 N
$87.93 4-01-20-180-1110-23052    B PLANNING DIV - POSTAGE                 N
$80.82 4-01-27-330-3501-23052    B HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE       N

$118.74 4-01-27-330-3502-23052    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - POSTAGE    N
$4.14 4-01-27-340-2504-23052    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - POSTAGE N
$0.41 4-01-20-100-1105-23052    B PEOSHA - POSTAGE                        N
$9.63 4-07-55-502-8004-53052    B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - POSTAG N
$3.45 G-02-57-881-2023-45452    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - POSTAGE  N

$17.69 G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINI N
$383.18 4-09-55-502-7004-53052    B SOLID WASTE - POSTAGE                  N

$27.87 4-07-55-502-8014-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE         N
$13.73 4-09-55-502-7007-53052    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - POS N
$81.04 4-07-55-502-8011-53052    B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - POSTAGE N
$81.04 4-09-55-502-7005-53052    B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE N

    2 POSTAGE ENDING 11/11/24/FINANC $162.07 4-05-55-502-9004-53052    B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - POSTAGE   P 52324 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06891       N
     Tracking Id: E903       CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL                         
    3 POSTAGE ENDING 11/11/24/FINANC $102.74 4-05-55-502-9007-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE         P 52324 11/15/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-06891       N
     Tracking Id: E921AL     POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT                          

$2,610.50

Vendor Total: $2,610.50

CODYP005 CODY POWERS                   
24-06525 10/29/24 SFTY BOOT REIMB/2024 / WU     
    1 SAFETY BOOT REIMBURSEMENT W $120.00 4-07-55-502-8004-53033    B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - UNIFORP 52542 10/29/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 11/12/2024     N

Vendor Total: $120.00

COLON035 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY      
24-00040 01/05/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER B/M       
    35 INTWP3100C WP 2-3/4           $6.59 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52543 01/05/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $16050972 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    36 25%                           $2.36 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52543 01/05/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $16050972 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    37 5%                            $0.47 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52543 01/05/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $16050972 N

$9.42
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COLON035 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY Account Continued

24-00186 01/08/24 OPEN PO ELEC SUPPLIES/ EU-ENG 
    4 PC1280 12V 8.0AH REPL BATT    $162.44 4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                     P 52543 01/08/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $16046305 N
     Tracking Id: E901-1     Utility Grid Resiliency                           
24-04033 06/26/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER HVAC DEPT 
    14 EDW45 NO BALL CONTACTIR DNR $45.81 C-04-00-000-2119-78003    B ORD 21-19 BUILDING MAINTENANCEP 52543 06/26/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $15975333 N
     Tracking Id: 3168       CITY HALL                                         
24-04195 07/03/24 OPEN PO BLDG. MAINTENANCE     
    1 ADVICN2P32N35                 $3,737.28 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52543 07/03/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $16059502 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    2 25%                           $1,334.74 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52543 07/03/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $16059502 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    3 5%                            $266.95 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52543 07/03/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $16059502 N

$5,338.97
24-05420 09/06/24 PARTS AND SUPPLIES / ED       
    31 OLDSYN132424 T15 TRAF KIT DNR $321.69 4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES         P 52543 09/06/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $16036274 N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    33 OLDMARKINGPLATE-ELECTRIC     $22.82 4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES         P 52543 09/06/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $16036279 N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    34 STRUTFPGASLT12-10 1-5/8 SLT1  $236.30 4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES         P 52543 09/06/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $16043014 N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    35 NSIGRP8500X8" BLACK CABLE TIE $184.70 4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES         P 52543 09/06/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $16045022 N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    36 NSIGRP6500 6IN BLK CABLE TIE  $9.20 4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES         P 52543 09/06/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $16026974 N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    37 UNIP1115ASEG 1-1/2 RIGID      $2.19 4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES         P 52543 09/06/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $16046171 N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    38 CREDIT MEMO                   $0.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES         P 52543 11/08/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $16026969 N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    39 LEVGFWTW 20A WR/TR SLIM       $46.96 4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES         P 52543 09/06/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $16055002 N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    40 MUL30233 WP ALUM BOX W/LUG   $88.65 4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES         P 52543 09/06/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $16051189 N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    41 RIG1-1/41-1/ RIGID            $169.28 4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES         P 52543 09/06/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $16055989 N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           

$1,081.79
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COLON035 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY Account Continued

24-06384 10/23/24 PARTS/ELEC-GEN                
    1 WS2LEB LED TALL PACK W/EM     $1,778.82 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52543 10/23/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $16027467 N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                
    2 NGRK-150W LED FLOOD RETROFIT $1,122.36 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52543 10/23/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $16038642 N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                
    3 hlg 150h 48B 48VDC LED DRIVER $326.08 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52543 10/23/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $16033950 N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                

$3,227.26
24-06676 11/04/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY/ED        
    1 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL CABLE $1,550.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52543 11/04/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $16038897 N
     Tracking Id: E373       ST. LIGHTING & SIG. SYSTM                         

     Inventory Id: ED-000000238105
24-06737 11/07/24 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY/ED        
    1 PVC CONDUIT/SCH40             $3,977.60 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52543 11/07/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $16050805 N
     Tracking Id: E366       UNDERGROUND CONDUIT                               

     Inventory Id: ED-000000310027
24-06810 11/12/24 WAREHOUSE STOCK/ED            
    2 ELECTRICAL SILICONE LUBRICANT $254.52 4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIP 52543 11/12/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $16054462 N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                            

Vendor Total: $15,647.81

COMCA005 COMCAST                       
24-00513 01/11/24 COMCAST CABLE & VIDEO/ EU-ENG 
    12 BUSINESS CABLE 10/23-11/22    $172.25 4-05-55-502-9000-53011    B ENGINEERING TELEPHONE              P 52325 04/03/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $499050560744639N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         

Vendor Total: $172.25

COMCA030 COMCAST HOLDINGS CORP.        
24-06638 11/01/24 X63035-EST. NOV & DEC 2024/FIN
    1 NOVEMBER 2024 8499050560763035 $354.60 4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                               P 52326 11/01/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $499050560763035N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    2 NOVEMBER 2024 8499050560763035 $12.20 4-01-29-390-4501-24998    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALP 52326 11/01/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $499050560763035N
    3 NOVEMBER 2024 8499050560763035 $128.01 4-05-55-502-9007-53011    B SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE     P 52326 11/01/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $499050560763035N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    4 NOVEMBER 2024 8499050560763035 $25.60 4-07-55-502-8014-53011    B SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE     P 52326 11/01/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $499050560763035N
    5 NOVEMBER 2024 8499050560763035 $3.84 4-09-55-502-7005-53011    B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICEP 52326 11/01/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $499050560763035N
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COMCA030 COMCAST HOLDINGS CORP. Account Continued

    6 NOVEMBER 2024 8499050560763035 $4.14 G-02-57-881-2022-45427    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 TELEPHONEP 52326 11/01/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $499050560763035N
    7 NOVEMBER 2024 8499050560763035 $2.02 G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINIP 52326 11/01/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $499050560763035N

$530.41
24-06674 11/04/24 X32861-EST. NOV, DEC 2024/FIN 
    1 NOVEMBER 2024 - 934532861     $3,952.78 4-01-31-440-0000-23011    B TELEPHONE                               P 52327 11/04/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $222249850 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    2 NOVEMBER 2024 - 934532861     $136.36 4-01-29-390-4501-24998    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALP 52327 11/04/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $222249850 N
    3 NOVEMBER 2024 - 934532861     $1,427.00 4-05-55-502-9007-53011    B SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE     P 52327 11/04/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $222249850 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    4 NOVEMBER 2024 - 934532861     $285.40 4-07-55-502-8014-53011    B SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE     P 52327 11/04/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $222249850 N
    5 NOVEMBER 93453281             $42.81 4-09-55-502-7005-53011    B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICEP 52327 11/04/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $222249850 N
    6 NOVEMBER 2024 - 934532861     $38.00 G-02-57-881-2022-45427    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 TELEPHONEP 52327 11/04/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $222249850 N
    7 NOVEMBER 2024 934532861       $46.24 G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINIP 52327 11/04/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $222249850 N

$5,928.59

Vendor Total: $6,459.00

COMMI005 NJ MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION   
24-06758 11/08/24 2025 ANNUAL ONLINE ACCESS-FP  
    1 ANNUAL ONLINE ACCESS          $150.00 4-01-25-265-2403-23044    B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - PROFESSIONP 52368 11/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 OL014920       N

Vendor Total: $150.00

CORNE005 CORNERSTONE POWER VINELAND I L
24-00723 01/19/24 POWER PURCHASE / VMU ADMIN    
    11 PWR SALES JUNE 10/1-10/31     $12,489.76 4-05-99-900-0000-00001    B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                        P 52328 04/04/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 2410-4040      N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $12,489.76

COUNT015 COUNTY CONSERVATION CO., LLC  
24-03096 05/08/24 REC: OPEN PO/PLAYGROUND MULCH 
    2 PLAYGROUND MULCH              $760.00 4-01-28-370-3009-23026    B RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDSP 52369 05/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $334651 N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                        

Vendor Total: $760.00

CROWN010 CROWN HYDRAULICS LLC          
24-01521 02/26/24 FOR ALL PW HYDRAULIC EQ./VM   
    2 REBUILD CYLINDER FOR PWSR#40 $543.20 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MP 52544 02/26/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $5981 N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   
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CROWN010 CROWN HYDRAULICS LLC Account Continued

Vendor Total: $543.20

CULLI015 CULLIGAN OF WEST BERLIN       
24-04875 08/09/24 WATER DELIVERY/ACADEMY/POLICE 
    5 SERVICE FROM 11/1-11/30       $15.00 4-01-99-900-0000-00034    B RESERVE FOR POLICE FIREARMS TP 52545 08/09/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $202410 N

Vendor Total: $15.00

CUMBE015 CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE
24-06083 10/07/24 584 N EAST AVE/MTG REC FEE/CDP
    1 584 N EAST AVE/MTG REC FEE/CDP $85.00 T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COSP 52370 10/07/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 24-06083       N
24-06605 10/31/24 1176 PATERSON DR/MTG REC/CDP  
    1 1176 PATERSON DR/MTG REC/CDP $85.00 T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COSP 52371 10/31/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 24-06605       N
24-06657 11/01/24 1122 NEW PEAR ST/MTG REC/CDP  
    1 1122 NEW PEAR ST/MTG REC/CDP  $85.00 T-23-00-000-0000-85701    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COSP 52372 11/01/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 24-06657       N
24-06658 11/01/24 902 CHELTENHAM DR/MTG REC/CDP 
    1 902 CHELTENHAM DR/MTG REC/CD $85.00 T-19-00-290-0000-80401    B NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRP 52373 11/01/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 24-06658       N
24-06715 11/06/24 764 S THIRD / CDP             
    1 CANCEL 2 CDBG MORTGAGES       $50.00 T-18-00-289-0000-80304    B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVINP 52374 11/06/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 24-06715       N
    2 CANCEL HOME MORTGAGE          $25.00 T-19-00-290-0000-80404    B NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRP 52374 11/06/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 24-06715       N

$75.00
24-06731 11/07/24 RECORDING OF 2024 MUNI LIENS  
    1 RECORDING OF 2024 MUNI LIENS  $32.00 4-01-20-145-1205-23038    B TAX COLLECTOR - MISCELLANEOUSP 52375 11/07/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 24-06731       N
24-06741 11/07/24 318 W OXFORD ST/MTG REC/CDP   
    1 318 W OXFORD ST/MTG REC/CDP   $85.00 T-18-00-289-0000-80301    B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVINP 52376 11/07/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 24-06741       N
24-06763 11/08/24 117 W GRAPE / CDP             
    1 RECORD CDBG MORTGAGE          $85.00 T-18-00-289-0000-80301    B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVINP 52377 11/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 24-06763       N
24-06769 11/08/24 796 S EIGHTH HOAP / CDP       
    1 RECORD HOAP MORTGAGE          $85.00 G-02-56-500-2012-31200    B CEZ- OWN PAYMENT ASSISTANCE   P 52378 11/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 24-06769       N

Vendor Total: $702.00

CUMBE045 CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH
24-02720 04/22/24 P.W. DUMPSTER                 
    15 13 BULKY WASTE                $255.15 4-01-28-375-3008-23057    B PARKS AND GROUNDS - TRASH/GARP 52546 05/23/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $00929524 N
24-03128 05/09/24 TIPPING FEES FOR 2024         
    14 TIPPING FEES 10/16-10/31      $67,855.85 4-09-55-502-7004-53072    B SOLID WASTE - TIPPING FEES          P 52546 05/09/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 241031-603     N
    15 TIPPING FEES 11/1-11/15       $60,057.90 4-09-55-502-7004-53072    B SOLID WASTE - TIPPING FEES          P 52546 05/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 241115-603     N
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CUMBE045 CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH Account Continued

$127,913.75
24-06725 11/06/24 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP  
    1 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP $37.50 G-02-57-506-2021-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASP 52546 11/06/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $00930546 N
24-06872 11/15/24 AUTO TIRES                    
    1 AUTO TIRES                    $18.00 G-02-57-506-2021-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASP 52546 11/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $00932175 N
    2 AUTO TIRES                    $3.00 G-02-57-506-2021-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASP 52546 11/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $00931235 N
    3 AUTO TIRES                    $36.00 G-02-57-506-2021-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASP 52546 11/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $00931875 N
    4 AUTO TIRES                    $69.00 G-02-57-506-2021-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASP 52546 11/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $00932441 N

$126.00
24-06873 11/15/24 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP  
    1 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP $37.50 G-02-57-506-2021-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASP 52546 11/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $00932174 N
24-06949 11/19/24 AUTO TIRES                    
    1 AUTO TIRES                    $3.00 G-02-57-506-2021-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASP 52546 11/19/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $00933146 N
    2 AUTO TIRES                    $66.00 G-02-57-506-2021-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASP 52546 11/19/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $00933433 N
    3 AUTO TIRES                    $105.00 G-02-57-506-2021-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASP 52546 11/19/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $00933955 N
    4 AUTO TIRES                    $90.00 G-02-57-506-2021-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASP 52546 11/19/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $00934323 N

$264.00
24-06950 11/19/24 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP  
    1 CFC UNITS                     $12.50 G-02-57-506-2021-30417    B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASP 52546 11/19/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $00933686 N

Vendor Total: $128,646.40

CUMBE080 CUMBERLAND COUNTY TRAINING    
24-06834 11/14/24 2023 ICS 300 Invoice/FD       
    1 ICS 300 - 4 STUDENT X$45 =$180 $180.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23042    B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING          P 52379 11/14/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 10/28/2024     N

Vendor Total: $180.00

CUMMI015 CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE     
24-00239 01/08/24 GENERATOR PLANNED MAINT/EU-ENG
    2 GENERATOR PLANNED MAINTENAN $1,373.38 4-05-55-502-9000-53018    B ENGINEERING BUILDING MAINTENAP 52380 01/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 H2-86057       N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         

Vendor Total: $1,373.38

CUMMI025 CUMMINS EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.
24-05439 09/10/24 Kubota #84 Collision Repair   
    1 Kubota #84 Collision Repair   $3,895.08 T-22-00-000-0000-80301    B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY           P 52547 09/10/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 WH01190        N

Vendor Total: $3,895.08
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CUMMI025 CUMMINS EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. Account Continued

CUSTO005 CUSTOM GRAPHICS INC.          
24-06141 10/09/24 UNIFORM/HD                    
    1 NKDX6718, NIKE, CLUB FLEECE   $209.88 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    2 NKDX6718, NIKE, CLUB FLEECE   $55.72 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    3 NKDX6718, NIKE, CLUB FLEECE   $52.72 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    4 NKDX6718, NIKE, CLUB FLEECE   $108.44 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    5 NKDX6718, NIKE, CLUB FLEECE   $51.72 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    6 NKDX6718, NIKE, CLUB FLEECE   $156.16 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    7 NKDX6720, NIKE, LADIE'S CLUB  $103.44 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    8 NXDK6720, NIKE, LADIE'S CLUB  $363.04 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    9 NKDX6720, NIKE, LADIE'S CLUB  $155.16 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    10 NKDX6720, NIKE, LADIE'S CLUB  $103.44 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    11 NEA527, NEW ERA, HERITAGE     $265.45 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    12 NEA527, NEW ERA, HERITAGE     $302.80 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    13 NEA527, NEW ERA, HERITAGE     $74.70 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    14 NKDX6718, NIKE, CLUB FLEECE   $51.72 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    15 NEA527, NEW ERA, HERITAGE     $261.45 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    16 EB536, EDDIE BAUER, HOODED    $161.02 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N
    17 EB537, EDDIE BAUER, HOODED    $231.03 4-01-27-330-3502-23033    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & P 52381 10/09/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $285236 N

$2,707.89
24-06584 10/31/24 NAME PLATE FOR JOHN WARRINGTON
    1 PLATE PNA28 BLACK/GOLD        $27.55 4-01-26-300-3001-23015    B PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - OFFICP 52381 10/31/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $285343 N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   

Vendor Total: $2,735.44

CXTEC005 CXTEC                         
24-06233 10/15/24 CXTEC CABLING PARTS /IS       
    9 1M DUPLEX CABLEXPRESS EXP SE $34.76 4-01-20-140-1104-23017    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFIP 52548 10/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $7254981 N
    10 1M DUPLEX CABLEXPRESS EXP S $39.10 4-05-55-502-9008-53017    B INFO SYS-ELEC - MAINT OFFICE FUP 52548 10/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $7254981 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    11 1M DUPLEX CABLEXPRESS EXP S $8.69 4-07-55-502-8015-53017    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFP 52548 10/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $7254981 N
    12 1M DUPLEX CABLEXPRESS EXP S $4.35 4-09-55-502-7007-53017    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - MAINP 52548 10/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $7254981 N

$86.90

Vendor Total: $86.90
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DCIFL005 DCI FLEET                     
24-06211 10/11/24 SW201 Collision Repair/Ins Ser
    1 FLEET PARTS, FLEET LABOR      $12,761.83 T-22-00-000-0000-80301    B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY           P 52549 10/11/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $9087 N

Vendor Total: $12,761.83

DECOR005 RILEIGHS OUTDOOR DECOR        
24-05778 09/25/24 CHRISTMAST DECORATION         
    1 CHRISTMAS DECORATION          $358.44 4-05-55-502-9003-53367    B DIST DIV - HOLIDAY DECORATIONS  P 52382 09/25/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 INV16560       N
     Tracking Id: E426       WORK FOR OTHER CITY DEPT.                         
    2 CHRISTMAS DECORATION          $1,838.87 4-05-55-502-9003-53367    B DIST DIV - HOLIDAY DECORATIONS  P 52382 09/25/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 INV16585       N
     Tracking Id: E426       WORK FOR OTHER CITY DEPT.                         

$2,197.31

Vendor Total: $2,197.31

DELEC005 D ELECTRIC MOTORS INC         
24-03349 05/20/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR BLDG/M
    4 BROWNING 4"X5/8 BORE VA       $34.69 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52550 05/20/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $32294 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    5 25%                           $12.39 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52550 05/20/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $32294 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    6 5%                            $2.47 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52550 05/20/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $32294 N

$49.55

Vendor Total: $49.55

DELL0005 DELL                          
24-04448 07/18/24 Dell ESPORTS EQUIPMENT/IS     
    1 ALIENWARE HEADSET - AW520H    $179.96 4-01-29-390-4501-24998    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALP 52383 07/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $10768086565 N
    2 ALIENWARE MOUSE - AW620M      $287.96 4-01-29-390-4501-24998    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALP 52383 07/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $10768086565 N
    3 GAMING MONITOR - AW2724DM     $1,199.96 4-01-29-390-4501-24998    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALP 52383 07/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $10768086565 N
    4 AURORA R16                    $12,598.00 4-01-29-390-4501-24998    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALP 52383 07/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $10768086565 N
    5 APEX 3 USB KEYBOARD           $177.96 4-01-29-390-4501-24998    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALP 52383 07/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $10768086565 N

$14,443.84
24-05364 09/04/24 DELL ESPORTS GAMING CHAIRS /IS
    1 DELL ESPORTS GAMING CHAIRS /IS $1,399.17 4-01-29-390-4501-24998    B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALP 52305 09/04/24 10/25/24 11/14/24 $10771277934 N
24-05791 09/25/24 DELL ALIENWARE GAMING MOUSE IS
    1 DELL ALIENWARE GAMING MOUSE $191.98 4-01-20-140-1104-23017    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFIP 52305 09/25/24 10/16/24 11/14/24 $10774577429 N
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DELL0005 DELL Account Continued

    2 DELL ALIENWARE GAMING MOUSE $215.97 4-05-55-502-9008-53017    B INFO SYS-ELEC - MAINT OFFICE FUP 52305 09/25/24 10/16/24 11/14/24 $10774577429 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    3 DELL ALIENWARE GAMING MOUSE $47.99 4-07-55-502-8015-53017    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFP 52305 09/25/24 10/16/24 11/14/24 $10774577429 N
    4 DELL ALIENWARE GAMING MOUSE $24.00 4-09-55-502-7007-53017    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - MAINP 52305 09/25/24 10/16/24 11/14/24 $10774577429 N

$479.94
24-06309 10/18/24 DELL GAN SLIM ADAPTER /IS     
    1 DELL GAN SLIM ADAPTER /IS     $77.50 4-01-20-140-1104-23017    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFIP 52305 10/18/24 10/29/24 11/14/24 $10778606433 N
    2 DELL GAN SLIM ADAPTER /IS     $87.18 4-05-55-502-9008-53017    B INFO SYS-ELEC - MAINT OFFICE FUP 52305 10/18/24 10/29/24 11/14/24 $10778606433 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    3 DELL GAN SLIM ADAPTER /IS     $19.37 4-07-55-502-8015-53017    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFP 52305 10/18/24 10/29/24 11/14/24 $10778606433 N
    4 DELL GAN SLIM ADAPTER /IS     $9.69 4-09-55-502-7007-53017    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - MAINP 52305 10/18/24 10/29/24 11/14/24 $10778606433 N

$193.74
24-06342 10/21/24 Dell NEW FIRE HQ EQUIP/ IS    
    1 OPTIPLEX MICROFORM FACTOR     $10,483.20 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52305 10/21/24 10/29/24 11/14/24 $10778634416 N
    2 DELL 27 ,MONITOR - P2725H     $3,612.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52305 10/21/24 10/29/24 11/14/24 $10778634416 N

$14,095.20
24-06567 10/31/24 DELL WIRELESS KEYBOARD & MICE 
    1 DELL WIRELESS KEYBOARD & MICE $658.70 4-01-20-140-1104-23017    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFIP 52383 10/31/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $10780343136 N
    2 DELL WIRELESS KEYBOARD & MICE $741.04 4-05-55-502-9008-53017    B INFO SYS-ELEC - MAINT OFFICE FUP 52383 10/31/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $10780343136 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    3 DELL WIRELESS KEYBOARD & MICE $164.68 4-07-55-502-8015-53015    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - OFFICE SUP 52383 10/31/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $10780343136 N
    4 DELL WIRELESS KEYBOARD & MICE $82.33 4-09-55-502-7007-53017    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - MAINP 52383 10/31/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $10780343136 N

$1,646.75

Vendor Total: $32,258.64

DELSE005 DELSEA DRIVE SHOP RITE LLC    
24-00305 01/09/24 TRAINING & MEETING SUPPLIES/FD
    2 TRAINING & MEETING SUPPLIES   $86.36 4-01-25-265-2402-23050    B FIRE OPERATIONS - MEALS               P 52384 01/09/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $05120164479 N
    3 CATERING                      $500.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23050    B FIRE OPERATIONS - MEALS               P 52384 10/23/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $05120430992 N
    4 CATERING                      $250.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23050    B FIRE OPERATIONS - MEALS               P 52384 11/01/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $05120430992 N
    5 TRAINING & MEETING SUPPLIES   $27.49 4-01-25-265-2402-23050    B FIRE OPERATIONS - MEALS               P 52384 01/09/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $05120430992 N

$863.85

Vendor Total: $863.85

DIFR090 DIFRANCESCO BATEMAN, PC       
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DIFR090 DIFRANCESCO BATEMAN, PC Account Continued

24-01629 02/29/24 OPEN PO FOR 3MTH COV VS INSPIR
    10 LEGAL SERVICES OCT 31 2024    $180.00 4-01-20-155-1401-23044    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONALP 52385 09/24/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $192014 N
     Tracking Id: 1401       LEGAL DEPARTMENT                                  

Vendor Total: $180.00

DILLA010 DILLON JONATHAN HELBACH       
24-06714 11/06/24 SHOE REIMBURSEMENT/ELEC-GEN   
    1 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT        $120.00 4-05-55-502-9001-53007    B GENERATION - SAFETY MATERIALS P 52551 11/06/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 7/10/2024      N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                         

Vendor Total: $120.00

DIVIS010 DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE  
24-06312 10/21/24 Arson Investigators Course/FD 
    1 Arson Investigation Class     $950.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02022    B UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY                     P 52386 10/21/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 CHRISTOPHERWON
    2 Arson Investigation Class     $950.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02022    B UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY                     P 52386 10/21/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 BRIANWHEELER   N

$1,900.00

Vendor Total: $1,900.00

DOUGD005 DOUG DEVECCHIS                
24-06813 11/12/24 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT/ED
    1 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMEN $120.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP 52387 11/12/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 24-06813       N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                           

Vendor Total: $120.00

DUTRA005 DUTRA SHEET METAL CO. INC.    
24-05181 08/26/24 PUMP EQUIP REPAIRS / WU       
    1 DRAINPIPE / WU                $2,175.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52388 08/26/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $73094 N
    2 DRAINPIPE / WU                $2,195.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52388 08/26/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $73094 N
    3 DRAINPIPE / WU                $1,695.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52388 08/26/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $73094 N
    4 FENCE FIX / WU                $475.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52388 08/26/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $73094 N

$6,540.00
24-06538 10/29/24 STEEL FLATS 1/4" & 3/16"      
    1 STEEL FLATS 1/4" & 3/16"      $1,440.00 C-04-00-000-2420-78002    B ORD 24-20 MASON DIVISION             P 52388 10/29/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $73515 N
    2 STEEL FLATS 1/4" & 3/16"      $1,440.00 4-05-55-502-9007-55028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAP 52388 10/29/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $73515 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    3 STEEL FLATS 1/4" & 3/16"      $320.00 4-07-55-502-8014-55028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAP 52388 10/29/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $73515 N

$3,200.00
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DUTRA005 DUTRA SHEET METAL CO. INC. Account Continued

24-06672 11/04/24 PUMP MAINTENANCE / WU         
    1 INSTALL TANK / WU             $2,295.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52388 11/04/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $73529 N
    2 PORTABLE H20 COVER / WU       $2,575.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53018    B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52388 11/04/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $73529 N

$4,870.00

Vendor Total: $14,610.00

EAGLE025 EAGLE POINT GUN T.J. MORRIS   
24-06631 11/01/24 AMMUNITION / TRAINING / POLICE
    1 * LEB127RS                    $196.43 4-01-25-240-2502-23078    B POLICE OPERATIONS - AMMUNITIONP 52389 11/01/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $124876 N
    2 LEB127LRS                     $196.43 4-01-25-240-2502-23078    B POLICE OPERATIONS - AMMUNITIONP 52389 11/01/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $124876 N

$392.86

Vendor Total: $392.86

EAST009 EAST OAK ANIMAL HOSPITAL      
24-02438 04/09/24 SERVICES FOR ANIMAL CARE/BA   
    36 OFFICE VISIT                  $92.75 4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SEP 52390 04/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $84210 N
    37 OFFICE VISIT                  $340.10 4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SEP 52390 04/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $84211 N
    38 OFFICE VISIT                  $59.00 4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SEP 52390 04/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $84560 N
    39 OFFICE VISIT                  $208.40 4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SEP 52390 04/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $84562 N
    40 OFFICE VISIT                  $151.40 4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SEP 52390 04/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $84563 N
    41 OFFICE VISIT                  $151.40 4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SEP 52390 04/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $84564 N
    42 OFFICE VISIT                  $151.40 4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SEP 52390 04/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $84567 N
    43 OFFICE VISIT                  $151.40 4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SEP 52390 04/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $84569 N
    44 OFFICE VISIT                  $92.75 4-01-27-340-2504-23098    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SEP 52390 04/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $84571 N

$1,398.60

Vendor Total: $1,398.60

EASTE020 EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE  
24-04744 08/05/24 FOR ALL CITY VEHICLES & EQ./VM
    31 BLOWER MOTOR                  $75.47 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52552 08/05/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 32IV312045     N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           
    37 ENGINE AIR INTAKE HOSE AND    $57.05 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52552 08/05/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 V312931,N059295 N

$28.52 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
$14.26 4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE R N
$14.27 4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIV N
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EASTE020 EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE Account Continued

    38 Z37 TOP COP BRAKE PAD         $48.54 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52552 08/05/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 32IV313790     N
$24.27 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
$12.14 4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE R N
$12.14 4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIV N

    40 PERFECT STOP PADS             $55.47 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52552 08/05/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 32IV313838     N
$27.74 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
$13.87 4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE R N
$13.86 4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIV N

    41 RADIATOR                      $130.62 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52552 08/05/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 32IV313991     N
$65.31 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
$32.65 4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE R N
$32.67 4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIV N

    42 WHEEL BEARING AND             $43.35 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52552 08/05/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 32IV314109     N
$21.67 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
$10.84 4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE R N
$10.83 4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIV N

    43 WHEEL BEARING AND             $43.34 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52552 08/05/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 32IV314111     N
$21.67 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
$10.84 4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE R N
$10.84 4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIV N

    44 BELTS                         $17.24 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52552 08/05/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 32IV314119     N
$8.62 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
$4.31 4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE R N
$4.31 4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIV N

    45 19",20",22" & 26" WIPER BLADES $43.08 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52552 08/05/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 32IV313752     N
$21.54 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N
$10.77 4-07-55-502-8002-53001    B PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE R N
$10.76 4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIV N

$952.86

Vendor Total: $952.86

EASTE035 EASTERN DOOR COMPANY          
24-00119 01/05/24 VEHICLE MTC GARAGE DOORS/VM   
    1 REPAIR EAST SIDE GARAGE DOOR $350.00 4-01-26-315-1113-23018    B VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE RP 52391 01/05/24 10/22/24 11/27/24 $9262 N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                    

Vendor Total: $350.00
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EASTE035 EASTERN DOOR COMPANY Account Continued

EASTE055 EASTERN LIFT TRUCK CO INC     
24-04885 08/12/24 LIFT EQUIPMENT INSPECTION/ED  
    2 WIRE HARNESS, JOYSTICK, KIT GE $2,487.95 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52553 08/12/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $828190 N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           

Vendor Total: $2,487.95

ELECT020 ELECTROMARK                   
24-04713 08/02/24 POLE MARKING SUPPLIES/ EU-ENG 
    5 POLE MARKING SUPPLIES         $572.99 4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                     P 52554 08/02/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $9357505442 N
     Tracking Id: E901-1     Utility Grid Resiliency                           
24-06000 10/03/24 POLE MARKING SUPPLIES/ EU-ENG 
    1 POLE MARKING SUPPLIES         $1,031.37 4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                     P 52554 10/03/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $9357474694 N
     Tracking Id: E901-1     Utility Grid Resiliency                           

Vendor Total: $1,604.36

EMSLA005 EMSL ANALYTICAL INC.          
24-04315 07/12/24 LEAD WIPES/HD                 
    1 8708200 - LEAD WIPES, 200 PK  $69.00 4-01-27-330-3502-23028    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52392 07/12/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $87484281 N
    2 SHIPPING & HANDLING           $14.54 4-01-27-330-3502-23028    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52392 11/08/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $87484281 N

$83.54

Vendor Total: $83.54

ENDEV005 ENDEVERS FENCE                
24-05628 09/16/24 PTTERS FIELD CITY CEMENTARY   
    1 INSTALLATIONOF COMMERCIAL     $5,247.30 4-01-28-375-3008-23026    B PARKS AND GROUNDS - MAINT OF GP 52393 09/16/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $1432 N
     Tracking Id: 3008       PARKS & GROUNDS                                   

Vendor Total: $5,247.30

EOHAB005 EO HABHEGGER CO. IN.          
24-02330 04/02/24 FOR PW FUEL ISLAND/VM         
    1 REPAIRS TO UNLEADED FUEL PUM $364.46 4-01-31-447-0000-23005    B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS                   P 52394 04/02/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $625871 N

Vendor Total: $364.46

ESIEQ005 ESI EQUIPMENT INC.            
24-06650 11/01/24 Engine 3- RAM/FD              
    1 HRS 22 Ram Support Device     $470.00 4-01-44-905-5503-20006    B FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT           P 52555 11/01/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 24-2237        N



CITY OF VINELANDPage: 36 11/22/2024
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

09:20 AM

Vendor # Name
P.O. # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account Acct 

Type
Description Stat/Chk First Enc 

Date
Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date

Invoice 1099 Excl

ESIEQ005 ESI EQUIPMENT INC. Account Continued

     Tracking Id: 2402       FIRE OPERATIONS                                   
    2 Shipping and Delivery         $25.00 4-01-44-905-5503-20006    B FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT           P 52555 11/01/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 24-2237        N
     Tracking Id: 2402       FIRE OPERATIONS                                   

$495.00

Vendor Total: $495.00

ESTRE010 ESTRELLA ROWAN                
24-06901 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 300923 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $62.54 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52395 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $62.54

EUROF020 EUROFINS ENVIRONMENT TESTING  
24-06008 10/03/24 REGULATORY WATER SAMPLING /WU 
    27 FOR NJ DEP REGULATORY WATER $18.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTINGP 52556 10/03/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $6300066947 N
    28 FOR NJ DEP REGULATORY WATER $180.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTINGP 52556 10/03/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $6300066948 N
    29 FOR NJ DEP REGULATORY WATER $35.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTINGP 52556 10/03/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $6300067157 N
    30 FOR NJ DEP REGULATORY WATER $36.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTINGP 52556 10/03/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $6300067158 N
    31 FOR NJ DEP REGULATORY WATER $72.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTINGP 52556 10/03/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $6300067159 N
    32 FOR NJ DEP REGULATORY WATER $396.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTINGP 52556 10/03/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $6300067274 N
    33 FOR NJ DEP REGULATORY WATER $470.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53049    B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTINGP 52556 10/03/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $6300067396 N

$1,207.00

Vendor Total: $1,207.00

EXTR1007 HART HALSEY LLC               
24-06852 11/15/24 ANNUAL RENEWAL FEE / POLICE   
    1 ** ANNUAL FEE FOR SUPPORT     $1,900.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23016    B POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER P 52396 11/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 JIVA0924-05    N
    2 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE FOR C $1,400.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23016    B POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER P 52396 11/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 JIVA0924-05    N

$3,300.00

Vendor Total: $3,300.00

FEDEX005 FEDEX EXPRESS                 
24-06857 11/15/24 OPEN PO / FED EX MALINGS / POL
    1 CT CORPORATION SYSTEM, DET. R $67.90 4-01-25-240-2502-23052    B POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE     P 52397 11/15/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 8-670-15737    N

Vendor Total: $67.90

FERGU005 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC     
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FERGU005 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC Account Continued

24-06804 11/12/24 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU       
    1 5/8 X 3/4 SONATA BRASS METER  $6,489.00 4-07-55-512-8006-52000    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITALP 52673 11/12/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $720187 N
     Tracking Id: W346       All Meters & Meter Related Materials              

     Inventory Id: WU-M10-058X034
Vendor Total: $6,489.00

FIELD010 FIELD AUTOMATED COMMUNICATION 
24-04328 07/15/24 FACS SOFTWARE PURCHASE 1YR/IS 
    1 FACS SOFTWARE PURCHASE 1YR/I $3,200.00 4-01-20-140-1104-23016    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTERP 52557 07/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $4125 N
    2 FACS SOFTWARE PURCHASE 1YR/I $3,600.00 4-05-55-502-9008-53016    B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWP 52557 07/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $4125 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    3 FACS SOFTWARE PURCHASE 1YR/I $800.00 4-07-55-502-8015-53016    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTEP 52557 07/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $4125 N
    4 FACS SOFTWARE PURCHASE 1YR/I $400.00 4-09-55-502-7007-53016    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - COMP 52557 07/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $4125 N

$8,000.00

Vendor Total: $8,000.00

FIREP005 FIRE PROTECTION PUBLICATIONS  
24-06667 11/04/24 FF1 Books/FD                  
    1 Fire Instructor - 9th Edition $340.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23042    B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING          P 52398 11/04/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $274081 N
    2 Fire Instructor - 9th Edition $126.42 4-01-25-265-2402-23042    B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING          P 52398 11/13/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $274081 N

$466.42

Vendor Total: $466.42

FLORE060 FLORECITA RAMIREZ             
24-06902 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 297863 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $67.49 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52399 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $67.49

FORDS005 FORD SCOTT & ASSOCIATES LLC   
24-06453 10/25/24 PROF SVS 2024 BOND SALE/FINANC
    1 PROF SVS 2024 BOND SALE/FINAN $3,062.89 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52400 10/25/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $36202 N
    2 PROF SVS 2024 BOND SALE/FINAN $162.56 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52400 10/25/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $36202 N
    3 PROF SVS 2024 BOND SALE/FINAN $530.44 C-04-00-000-2008-78004    B ORD 20-08 PARKS AND GROUNDS   P 52400 10/25/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $36202 N
    4 PROF SVS 2024 BOND SALE/FINANC $3,105.67 C-04-00-000-2119-78001    B ORD 21-19 INFORMATION SYSTEMSP 52400 10/25/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $36202 N
    5 PROF SVS 2024 BOND SALE/FINAN $359.33 C-04-00-000-2420-78001    B ORD 24-20 VARIOUS ROADS, DRAINP 52400 10/25/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $36202 N
    6 PROF SVS 2024 BOND SALE/FINAN $6,844.44 C-04-00-000-2420-78001    B ORD 24-20 VARIOUS ROADS, DRAINP 52400 10/25/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $36202 N
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FORDS005 FORD SCOTT & ASSOCIATES LLC Account Continued

    7 PROF SVS 2024 BOND SALE/FINAN $1,334.67 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52400 10/25/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $36202 N

$15,400.00
24-06779 11/08/24 2024 LANDFILL AUDIT/ FINANCE  
    1 LANDFILL AUDIT - 09302024     $1,800.00 C-04-00-000-8916-70416    B NON-DEPT - ORD 89-16 OTHER(LEGP 52400 11/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $36212 N

Vendor Total: $17,200.00

FORES015 FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC.       
24-06226 10/15/24 TREE CREW EQUIPMENT/ED        
    1 ALL GEAR HUSKY BULL ROPE      $288.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIP 52558 10/15/24 10/25/24 11/27/24 -$61437200 N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                            
    2 NOTCH LARGE PORTAWRAP         $219.99 4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIP 52558 10/15/24 10/31/24 11/27/24 -$61437201 N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                            
    3 EYE SLING                     $87.50 4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIP 52558 10/15/24 10/25/24 11/27/24 -$61437200 N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                            
    4 EYE SLING                     $75.75 4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIP 52558 10/15/24 10/25/24 11/27/24 -$61437200 N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                            
    5 CMI ARBORIST PULLEY 3/4"      $265.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIP 52558 10/15/24 10/25/24 11/27/24 -$61437200 N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                            
    6 SHIPPING                      $54.25 4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIP 52558 11/08/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 -$61437200 N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                            

$990.49

Vendor Total: $990.49

FOXRO005 FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP            
24-02111 03/22/24 PLANNING BOARD LEGAL OPEN PO  
    26 PLANNING BOARD LEGAL SERVIC $500.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02014    B PLANNING BOARD LEGAL EXPENSEP 52559 03/22/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $3478049 N
24-02162 03/27/24 ZB PRO LEGAL SERV-OPEN PO     
    3 ZB PRO LEGAL SERV             $6,666.67 4-01-21-185-1112-23044    B ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS P 52559 06/12/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $365452 N

Vendor Total: $7,166.67

GEMEC005 GE MECHANICAL INC.            
24-00397 01/10/24 PARTS AND REPAIRS - ED        
    2 REPAIRS TO DISTRIBUTION BLDNG $2,577.24 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52560 01/10/24 10/09/24 11/27/24 W37452         N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                         
    3 BOILER LOOP BACKFLOW LEAKING $817.48 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52560 10/08/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 W37452         N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                         
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GEMEC005 GE MECHANICAL INC. Account Continued

$3,394.72
24-06202 10/10/24 PARTS AND REPAIRS - ED        
    1 REPAIRS TO DISTRIBUTION BLDNG $1,218.35 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52560 10/10/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 W39361         N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                         
    2 REPAIRS TO DISTRIBUTION BLDNG $344.09 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52560 10/10/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 W39377         N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                         

$1,562.44

Vendor Total: $4,957.16

GENEL005 GEN-EL SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL PRO
24-06149 10/09/24 QRAE 3 FOR STA.5/FD           
    1 QRAE 3 W/LEL,02,CO,HCN        $1,384.72 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52561 10/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $37204 N
24-06338 10/21/24 O2 SENSOR - FP                
    1 SENSOR, 02 QRAE3              $304.00 4-01-25-265-2403-23028    B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - DEPARTMENP 52561 10/21/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $37161 N

Vendor Total: $1,688.72

GEORG050 GEORGE COOPER                 
24-06903 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 301939 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $22.33 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52401 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $22.33

GETRA010 G & E TRAILER SALES LLC       
24-02555 04/12/24 FOR PUBLIC WORKS TRAILERS/VM  
    8 7RV ENDURANCE PLUG OEM & OEM $21.13 4-01-26-315-1113-23006    B VEHICLE MAINT - GENERAL EQUIPMP 52562 04/12/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $127038 N
    9 7RV ENDURANCE PLUG OEM & OEM $17.32 4-01-26-315-1113-23006    B VEHICLE MAINT - GENERAL EQUIPMP 52562 11/19/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $127038 N

$38.45
24-05572 09/13/24 TRAILER PARTS / ED            
    5 TRAILER PARTS                 $18.95 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52562 09/13/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $126286 N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           
24-05777 09/25/24 TRAILER PARTS / ED            
    2 TRAILER PARTS                 $109.60 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52562 09/25/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $126690 N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           
24-06609 10/31/24 FOR ELECTRIC GENERATION/VM    
    1 ZOOK T/A LANDSCAPING TRAILER  $4,500.00 4-05-55-512-9001-52000    B GENERATION DIV - CAPITAL              P 52562 10/31/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $126730 N
     Tracking Id: E392P      TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT                          
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GETRA010 G & E TRAILER SALES LLC Account Continued

24-06665 11/01/24 FOR ELEC. DIST #50,51,56/VM   
    1 REWIRE OEM PLUG ON TRUCK TO  $279.15 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52562 11/01/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $126630 N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           
    2 REWIRE OEM PLUG ON TRUCK TO  $190.35 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52562 11/01/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $126726 N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           
    3 REWIRE OEM PLUG ON TRUCK TO  $169.60 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52562 11/01/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $126847 N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           

$639.10

Vendor Total: $5,306.10

GLORI040 GLORIA VELASQUEZ CELIS        
24-06904 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 301503 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $53.18 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52402 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $53.18

GMESL005 GMES LLC DBA FARWEST          
24-06106 10/07/24 TOOLS, PARTS & MISC EQUIP/ED  
    1 FOR TOOLS, EQUIPMENT          $86.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIP 52674 10/07/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $7255586 N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                            
    2 FOR TOOLS, EQUIPMENT          $695.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIP 52674 10/07/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $7254578 N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                            
    3 FOR TOOLS, EQUIPMENT          $1,320.57 4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIP 52674 10/07/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $7254765 N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                            
    4 FOR TOOLS, EQUIPMENT          $3,079.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIP 52674 10/07/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $7272318 N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                            
    5 FOR TOOLS, EQUIPMENT          $230.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIP 52674 10/07/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $7273152 N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                            
    6 FOR TOOLS, EQUIPMENT          $243.19 4-05-55-502-9003-53371    B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIP 52674 10/07/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $7292896 N
     Tracking Id: E583       OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES                            

$5,653.76

Vendor Total: $5,653.76

GMHOM010 G&M HOME IMPROVEMENTS         
24-06090 10/07/24 316 S SEVENTH / NPP           
    1 NPP FACADE IMPROVEMENT        $5,000.00 G-02-57-509-2021-22023    B NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERV PROG(NP 52563 10/07/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 11/03/2024     N



CITY OF VINELANDPage: 41 11/22/2024
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

09:20 AM

Vendor # Name
P.O. # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account Acct 

Type
Description Stat/Chk First Enc 

Date
Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date

Invoice 1099 Excl

GMHOM010 G&M HOME IMPROVEMENTS Account Continued

Vendor Total: $5,000.00

GODAD005 GO DADDY.COM LLC              
24-02230 03/28/24 GO DADDY GOOD AS GOLD RENW/IS 
    10 GO DADDY RENEWAL/IS           $159.60 4-01-20-140-1104-23016    B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTERP 52564 03/28/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 11/15/24       N
    11 GO DADDY RENEWAL/IS           $179.55 4-05-55-502-9008-53016    B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWP 52564 10/28/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 11/15/24       N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    12 GO DADDY RENEWAL/IS           $39.90 4-07-55-502-8015-53016    B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTEP 52564 10/28/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 11/15/24       N
    13 GO DADDY RENEWAL/IS           $19.95 4-09-55-502-7007-53016    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - COMP 52564 10/28/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 11/15/24       N

$399.00

Vendor Total: $399.00

GOLDE030 WSP USA/GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC.
22-04385 06/20/22 ELECTRIC PLANT/DECOMMISSIONING
    28 PRJ MGMT, WASTE COMPLIANCE, $3,990.44 C-06-00-000-2248-72000    B ORDINANCE 2022-48                       P 52565 07/23/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $40108148 N
24-04965 08/13/24 WEST COMBUSTION TURBINE/EU-ENG
    1 WEST COMBUSTION TURBINE/EU-E $7,306.46 4-05-55-502-9000-53345    B ENGINEERING CONTRACT ENGINEEP 52565 08/13/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $40106314 N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                         

Vendor Total: $11,296.90

GREAT015 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERV.  
24-06713 11/06/24 POSTAGE ENDING 10/31/24       
    1 POSTAGE ENDING 10/31/24       $4.14 4-01-20-120-2001-23052    B CITY CLERK - POSTAGE                    P 52403 11/06/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $37712268 N

$0.24 4-01-20-100-1101-23052    B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - POS N
$4.02 4-01-20-100-1102-23052    B PURCHASING - POSTAGE                  N
$0.04 4-01-20-105-1103-23052    B HUMAN RESOURCE - POSTAGE       N
$3.35 4-01-20-130-1202-23052    B FINANCE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE  N
$0.69 4-01-20-150-1204-23052    B TAX ASSESSOR - POSTAGE               N
$7.98 4-01-20-145-1205-23052    B TAX COLLECTOR - POSTAGE            N
$0.60 4-01-20-155-1401-23052    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE          N
$0.93 4-01-22-195-1601-23052    B LICENSE AND INSPECTION-DIR OFF N

$87.94 4-01-22-195-1602-23052    B OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - POS N
$3.14 4-01-22-195-1604-23052    B UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - P N
$0.07 4-01-27-335-1901-23052    B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - PO N
$4.54 4-01-25-265-2403-23052    B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - POSTAGE     N

$11.59 4-01-25-240-2502-23052    B POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE     N
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GREAT015 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERV. Account Continued

$0.02 4-01-25-275-2801-23052    B PROSECUTOR - POSTAGE                 N
$29.39 4-01-43-490-2701-23052    B COURT OPERATIONS - POSTAGE     N

$0.10 4-01-26-315-1113-23052    B VEHICLE MAINT - POSTAGE               N
$2.27 4-01-20-165-1109-23052    B ENGINEERING - POSTAGE                 N
$7.13 4-01-20-180-1110-23052    B PLANNING DIV - POSTAGE                 N
$4.00 4-01-27-330-3501-23052    B HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE       N
$6.69 4-01-27-330-3502-23052    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - POSTAGE    N
$0.39 4-01-27-340-2504-23052    B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - POSTAGE N
$0.01 4-01-20-100-1105-23052    B PEOSHA - POSTAGE                        N
$1.12 4-07-55-502-8004-53052    B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - POSTAG N
$0.02 4-07-55-502-8013-53052    B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - POSTAGE      N
$0.27 G-02-57-881-2023-45452    B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - POSTAGE  N
$1.19 G-12-60-800-7547-21471    B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINI N

$31.27 4-09-55-502-7004-53052    B SOLID WASTE - POSTAGE                  N
$2.53 4-07-55-502-8014-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE         N
$1.26 4-09-55-502-7007-53052    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - POS N
$5.52 4-07-55-502-8011-53052    B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - POSTAGE N
$5.52 4-09-55-502-7005-53052    B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE N

    2 POSTAGE ENDING 10/31/24       $1.92 4-05-55-502-9000-53052    B ENGINEERING POSTAGE & SHIPPINP 52403 11/06/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $37712268 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         
    3 POSTAGE ENDING 10/31/24       $11.03 4-05-55-502-9004-53052    B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - POSTAGE   P 52403 11/06/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $37712268 N
     Tracking Id: E903       CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL                         
    4 POSTAGE ENDING 10/31/24       $9.08 4-05-55-502-9007-53052    B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE         P 52403 11/06/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $37712268 N
     Tracking Id: E921AL     POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT                          

$250.00

Vendor Total: $250.00

GSSVI005 GSS VINELAND, INC             
24-00307 01/09/24 PRISONER MEALS / POLICE       
    27 PRISONER'S MEALS-10/31/2024   $10.28 4-01-25-240-2502-23034    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PRISONERS P 52566 03/12/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 10/31/2024     N

Vendor Total: $10.28

GUIDE005 CUMBERLAND SALEM GUIDE        
24-06205 10/10/24 ADVERTISING NO! THE RULES     
    1 ADVERTISING NO!THE RULES      $250.00 4-09-55-502-7004-53046    B SOLID WASTE - ADVERTISING           P 52404 10/10/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $59288 N

Vendor Total: $250.00
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GUIDE005 CUMBERLAND SALEM GUIDE Account Continued

HAGUE010 HAGUE'S, LLC DBA ELMER ARMS   
24-03483 05/29/24 GUN SUPPLIES/TRAINING/POLICE  
    4 GUN SUPPLIES/TRAINING/POLICE  $850.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23078    B POLICE OPERATIONS - AMMUNITIONP 52567 05/29/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $10141 N
    5 GUN SUPPLIES/TRAINING/POLICE  $300.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23078    B POLICE OPERATIONS - AMMUNITIONP 52567 11/14/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $10141 N

$1,150.00

Vendor Total: $1,150.00

HAZMA005 HAZMAT RESOURCE, INC.         
24-03268 05/15/24 Haz Mat Supplies/ FD          
    1 Draeger Tubes- Sulfuric Acid  $122.40 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    2 Draeger Tubes- Formaldahyde   $94.50 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    3 Draeger Tubes- Phosgene       $99.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    4 Draeger Tubes- Benzene        $102.60 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    5 Draeger Tubes- Hydrocyanic Aci $84.60 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    6 Draeger Tubes- Xylene         $85.50 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    7 Draeger Tubes- Nitric Acid    $94.50 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    8 Draeger Tubes- Toluene        $85.50 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    9 Draeger Tubes- Mercury Vapor  $93.60 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    10 Draeger Similtaneous TestKit 1 $88.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    11 Qualitative Water Paper Test  $22.99 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    12 M265A1 Chem Agent Detector Kit $399.84 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    13 M8 Chemical Detector Paper    $29.26 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    14 M9 Chemical Detector Paper    $89.98 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    15 Enpac Pop Up Pool- 20 Gallon  $290.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    16 Enpac Pop Up Pool- 66 Gallon  $436.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    17 Enpac Pop Up Pool- 100 Gallon $470.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    18 Enpac Pop Up Pool- 150 Gallon $253.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    19 Bullhorn- Rechargable Battery $102.88 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    20 Spilfyter Chemical Classifier $80.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N
    21 Shipping                      $242.41 T-03-99-900-0000-02027    B ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORP 52568 05/15/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $22250 N

$3,366.56

Vendor Total: $3,366.56

HDSUP005 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MTC LTD  
24-06005 10/03/24 MARK OUT FLAGS / WU           
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HDSUP005 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MTC LTD Account Continued

    1 CUSTOM MARKING FLAG, WITH 21" $1,424.00 4-07-55-502-8006-53077    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-DISTRIBUTIOP 52569 10/03/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 INV00521068    N
    2 FREIGHT COST                  $129.09 4-07-55-502-8006-53077    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-DISTRIBUTIOP 52569 10/03/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 INV00521068    N

$1,553.09

Vendor Total: $1,553.09

HDSUP010 HD SUPPLY, INC.               
24-05815 09/26/24 DEPT.SUPPLIES FOR NEW FHQ/FD  
    2 HEAVY DUTY PACKING TAPE       $71.80 4-01-25-265-2402-23028    B FIRE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAP 52675 09/26/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $831995873 N
    3 1 GAL. LOTION HAND SOAP       $26.40 4-01-25-265-2402-23028    B FIRE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAP 52675 09/26/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $831995873 N

$98.20
24-05881 09/26/24 Freezer for HM Vests/FD       
    1 GE 7.0 CF Freezer             $377.10 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 09/26/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $829588813 N
    2 Shipping                      $38.09 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 09/26/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $829588813 N

$415.19
24-05964 10/01/24 Gladiator Shelving- New HQ/FD 
    1 GLADIATOR SHELVES             $3,779.88 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/01/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $829073204 N
24-05970 10/02/24 Cleaning Supplies- New HQ/FD  
    1 Mayne Fairfield Garden Hose   $152.47 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828800439 N
    2 Libman 24" Push Broom         $163.52 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $829332915 N
    3 Libman 36" Push Broom         $208.02 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $829332915 N
    4 Libman 36" Curved Rubber Squee $188.65 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $829332915 N
    5 Element 3/4"x50' HD Hose      $70.37 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    6 Hoover HVRPWR Commercial Vac  $672.82 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    7 Hoover Open Mouth Allergen Bag $40.64 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    8 Hoover HVRPWR 40V Fast Charger $270.90 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    9 Hoover HVRPWR 40V Lithium Batt $665.98 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    10 Suncast Comm.Recycle Can      $154.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    11 Suncast Comm.Recycle Can-23 Ga $159.20 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    12 Melnor Titanum Nozzle         $7.91 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    13 Rubbermaid Upright Dust Pan   $49.20 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    14 Rubbermaid Brute Trash Can Dol $270.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    15 Rubbermaid Brute Trash Can 44 $111.96 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    16 Rubbermaid Brute Trash Can 44 $335.28 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    17 Rubbermaid 7 Gal Grey Trash Ca $356.40 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    18 Rubbermaid 23 Gal Slim Jim    $224.55 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
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HDSUP010 HD SUPPLY, INC. Account Continued

    19 Rubbermaid Jumbo Smooth Sweep $37.02 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    20 Rubbermaid 35Qt Mop Bucket    $272.80 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    21 Rubbermaid 5" Web Foot- Green $141.76 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    22 Rubbermaid Commercial 60" Mop $80.31 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802421 N
    24 Renown 36" Microfber Dust     $55.35 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802447 N
    25 Renown Toilet Brush           $53.70 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802447 N
    26 O'Dell 60" Dust Mop Handle    $51.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802447 N
    27 Pro Plus 6" Heavy Duty Plunger $35.88 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802447 N
    28 Rubbermain Cleaning Cart      $184.57 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802447 N
    29 Rubbermain Trapper 24" Dust Mo $119.28 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802447 N
    30 Renown 24" x 5" Dust Mop Clamp $5.67 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802447 N
    31 Renown 36" x 5" Dust Mop Clamp $6.72 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802447 N
    32 Renown 18" SS Window Squeegee $55.36 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802447 N
    33 Renown 14" Window Combo       $64.40 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802447 N
    34 Renown 18' 3 Section Pole     $222.92 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802447 N
    35 Renown Floor Squeegee Handle  $23.72 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802447 N
    36 Carlisle 10" Blue Scrub Brush $22.06 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802447 N

$5,534.39
24-05975 10/02/24 EYEWASH STATION/CABINET - FD  
    1 EYESALINE EYEWASH BOTTLES 16 $33.75 4-01-25-265-2402-23018    B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTUP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802405 N
    2 SAFETY STORAGE CABINET 30 GL  $1,969.20 4-01-25-265-2402-23018    B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTUP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802405 N

$2,002.95
24-05983 10/02/24 DEPT. SUPPLIES FOR NEW FHQ/FD 
    1 23 GAL.SWING TOP TRASH CAN LID $126.48 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802413 N
    2 23 GAL. VENTED TRASH CAN      $179.64 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/02/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $828802413 N

$306.12
24-06289 10/18/24 DEPT. SUPPLIES FOR NEW FHQ/FD 
    1 HEPA MEDIA FILTER CARTRIDGE   $11.98 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $831995865 N
    2 COMMERCIAL UPRIGHT VACUUM    $508.50 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $831995865 N
    3 FILTER BAG #PTE107377         $37.16 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $831995865 N

$557.64
24-06343 10/22/24 Floor Scrubber- New HQ/FD     
    1 Tennant 20" Disk Brush        $437.40 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/22/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $832945968 N
    2 Tennant T260 Walk Behind Scrub $4,292.10 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/22/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $832945968 N
    3 Shipping                      $477.68 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/22/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $832945968 N
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HDSUP010 HD SUPPLY, INC. Account Continued

$5,207.18
24-06368 10/23/24 Picnic Tables- New Fire HQ/FD 
    1 Hex 6'Gray Plastic Picnic Tabl $4,451.70 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/23/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $833175029 N
    2 Rubbermaid- Slim Trash Can Lid $158.10 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/23/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $832492870 N
    3 Suncast 7 Gallon- Recycling Ca $38.50 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/23/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $832492870 N
    4 shipping                      $449.62 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/23/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $83317529 N

$5,097.92
24-06502 10/29/24 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES / WU      
    1 SOLO 12 OZ. POLY PAPER HOT    $79.98 4-07-55-502-8005-53051    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -JANITORIAL P 52675 10/29/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $833646870 N
    2 FANTASTIK MULTI-SURFACE       $100.80 4-07-55-502-8005-53051    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -JANITORIAL P 52675 10/29/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $833646870 N
    3 WINDEX 32 OZ. GLASS CLEANER   $40.15 4-07-55-502-8005-53051    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -JANITORIAL P 52675 10/29/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $833646870 N
    4 MR CLEAN, 23 OZ. 2X CON.      $95.60 4-07-55-502-8005-53051    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -JANITORIAL P 52675 10/29/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $833646870 N
    5 RENOWN WHITE PAPER TOWELS,   $198.18 4-07-55-502-8005-53051    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -JANITORIAL P 52675 10/29/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $833646870 N
    6 RENOWN 56 GAL. 1.5 MIL,       $129.04 4-07-55-502-8005-53051    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -JANITORIAL P 52675 10/29/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $833646870 N
    7 SPARTAN STERIPHENE II BRAND   $108.72 4-07-55-502-8005-53051    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -JANITORIAL P 52675 10/29/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $833646870 N
    8 CITRO SHIELD 18 OZ. LEMON     $48.48 4-07-55-502-8005-53051    B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -JANITORIAL P 52675 10/29/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $833646870 N

$800.95
24-06559 10/31/24 Fire Hq Janitorial Supplies/FD
    4 Glade Plug In- Clean Linen    $174.36 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/31/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $833862576 N
    5 Royal Baskeys- 20 Bushel Blue $370.97 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/31/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $835134685 N
    6 Renown Wave 3D Cotton Blos-Uri $268.32 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52675 10/31/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $833862576 N

$813.65
24-06765 11/08/24 SUPPLIES/EMS                  
    1 RENOWN URINAL SCREEN          $67.08 4-01-25-261-3503-23028    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMEP 52675 11/08/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $835847096 N
    2 RENOWN 16 GAL TRASHCAN LINER $145.08 4-01-25-261-3503-23028    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMEP 52675 11/08/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $835847096 N

$212.16

Vendor Total: $24,826.23

HECTO045 HECTOR MAESTRE                
24-06905 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 236838 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $31.07 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52405 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $31.07

HENRY015 HENRY SCHEIN EMS              
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HENRY015 HENRY SCHEIN EMS Account Continued

24-05794 09/25/24 MEDICAL SUPPLIES/PHN          
    1 3759452-DIPHENHYDRAMINE       $47.49 4-01-27-330-3502-23028    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52406 09/25/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $18675550 N
    2 2480883-ADRENALIN INJECTION   $83.40 4-01-27-330-3502-23028    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52406 09/25/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $18675550 N

$130.89

Vendor Total: $130.89

HIGHL025 HIGHLAND PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC  
24-05568 09/13/24 REC:  DOG PARK EQUIPMENT      
    1 EXPERT DOG PARK KIT           $15,800.00 4-05-55-502-9006-53018    B ADMIN/ACCT - BUILDING MAINTENAP 52407 09/13/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $310038922 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         
    2 SMALL DOG ADVANCE KIT         $9,200.00 4-05-55-502-9006-53018    B ADMIN/ACCT - BUILDING MAINTENAP 52407 09/13/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $310038922 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         

$25,000.00

Vendor Total: $25,000.00

HNBIN005 HNB INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 
24-06906 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 302318 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $64.62 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52408 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $64.62

HOGAN005 HOGAN, RYAN                   
24-05195 08/26/24 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT/ED
    1 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMEN $120.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP 52570 08/26/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 24-05195       N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                           

Vendor Total: $120.00

HOOVE005 HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS INC      
24-00212 01/08/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM  
    5 ENGINE SPE                    $138.39 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52571 01/08/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 221214P        N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           
    6 ENGINE SPE                    $13.76 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52571 11/19/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 221214P        N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           

$152.15

Vendor Total: $152.15

HSGLL005 HSG, LLC DBA HIGH SPEED GEAR  
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HSGLL005 HSG, LLC DBA HIGH SPEED GEAR Account Continued

24-03915 06/20/24 QLS ADAPTER PLATES / POLICE   
    1 ** SKU #C934QLSA0NBKN         $127.92 4-01-25-240-2502-23028    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52572 06/20/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 PINV0015120    N

Vendor Total: $127.92

HYDRO010 HYDROPURE SERVICES, LLC       
24-06278 10/16/24 REBUILD PUMPS/ELEC-GEN        
    1 PAHT G 32 COMPLETE PUMP       $14,702.16 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52573 10/16/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $1784 N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                
    2 PAHT G 32 COMPLETE PUMP       $7,351.08 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52573 10/16/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $1784 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
    3 FREIGHT CHARGES               $344.47 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52573 10/16/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $1784 N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                
    4 FREIGHT CHARGES               $344.46 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52573 10/16/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $1784 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  

$22,742.17

Vendor Total: $22,742.17

IMAGE005 EXTERIOR IMAGES               
24-05669 09/18/24 1243 SHERIDAN AVE VLD / CDP   
    1 1243 SHERIDAN AVE VLD / CDP   $10,770.00 G-12-60-801-7731-20190    B CDP - HOME 31ST YEAR - REHAB VIP 52574 09/18/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 202-24610      N
    2 1243 SHERIDAN AVE VLD / CDP   $1,634.00 G-12-60-801-7731-20190    B CDP - HOME 31ST YEAR - REHAB VIP 52574 11/06/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 202-24610      N

$12,404.00

Vendor Total: $12,404.00

INITI005 INITIUM SOFTWORKS LLC dba     
24-04375 07/16/24 ISW CONON SCANNER- FP/IS      
    1 ISW CONON SCANNER DR-G2110    $6,985.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02022    B UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY                     P 52676 07/16/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 INV-000782     N
    2 YEAR 1 ONSITE SERVICES        $995.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02022    B UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY                     P 52676 07/16/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 INV-000782     N

$7,980.00

Vendor Total: $7,980.00

INSIG015 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC.   
23-07624 11/27/23 MAXIMO PHASE2 / EU-ENG        
    10 MAXIMO PHASE 2                $49,335.52 3-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                     P 52575 11/27/23 11/20/24 11/27/24 $1101223066 N
     Tracking Id: E383-1     Inventory & Preventative Maintenance System       

Vendor Total: $49,335.52
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INSTI005 INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC PSYCH I
24-07018 11/20/24 FITNESS FOR DUTY EMS          
    1 FITNESS FOR DUTY EMS          $1,125.00 4-01-20-105-1103-23092    B HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENTP 52576 11/20/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $21346 N
     Tracking Id: 1103       PERSONNEL                                         
    2 FITNESS FOR DUTY EMS          $1,000.00 4-05-55-502-9009-53092    B PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVIP 52576 11/20/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $21346 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    3 FITNESS FOR DUTY EMS          $250.00 4-07-55-502-8016-53092    B PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVIP 52576 11/20/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $21346 N
    4 FITNESS FOR DUTY EMS          $125.00 4-09-55-502-7009-53092    B SOLID WASTE-PERSONNEL - EMPLOP 52576 11/20/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $21346 N

$2,500.00

Vendor Total: $2,500.00

INSTI035 INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION   
24-06673 11/04/24 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES/ENG    
    1 ITE 2025 MEMBERSHIP DUES      $210.00 4-01-20-165-1109-23045    B ENGINEERING - DUES AND SUBSCRP 52409 11/04/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 2025 MEMBERSHIN

Vendor Total: $210.00

INTER110 INTERACTIVE SECURITY          
24-05655 09/17/24 DIST BUILDING ALARM SYSTEM /ED
    1 ALARM SYSTEM MAINTENANCE      $368.50 4-05-55-502-9003-53018    B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCEP 52410 09/17/24 10/21/24 11/27/24 $6003 N
     Tracking Id: E591       MTCE. OF STRUCTURES                               
    2 ALARM SYSTEM MAINTENANCE      $527.50 4-05-55-502-9003-53018    B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCEP 52410 09/17/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $6008 N
     Tracking Id: E591       MTCE. OF STRUCTURES                               

$896.00
24-05972 10/02/24 Sta.1 & 5 Alarm Repairs/FD    
    1 Sta. 1 Fire Alarm Repairs     $310.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23018    B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTUP 52410 10/02/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $5894 N
    2 Sta. 5 Fire Alarm Repairs     $310.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23018    B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTUP 52410 10/02/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $5895 N

$620.00

Vendor Total: $1,516.00

ITALI010 ITALIANO BROTHERS TRUCK REPAIR
24-04085 06/27/24 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./VM  
    4 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION     $125.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52577 06/27/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $45735 N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           
    5 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION     $125.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52577 06/27/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $45745 N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           
    6 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION     $125.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52577 06/27/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $45754 N
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ITALI010 ITALIANO BROTHERS TRUCK REPAIR Account Continued

     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           
    7 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION     $125.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53390    B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENP 52577 06/27/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $45762 N
     Tracking Id: E933       TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES                           

$500.00

Vendor Total: $500.00

JAHME005 JAHMEL WAYNE SMITH            
24-06907 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 301567 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $49.67 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52411 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $49.67

JANIC010 JANICE L IRONS                
24-06908 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 100650 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $81.51 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52412 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $81.51

JASPE010 JASPER SEATING COMPANY        
24-03948 06/24/24 FURNITURE FOR NEW FIRE HQ'S/FD
    1 FURNITURE FOR NEW FIRE HQ'S   $4,108.14 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52413 06/24/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $0000592361 N
    2 FURNITURE FOR NEW FIRE HQ'S   $38,291.60 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52413 06/24/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $0000591239 N

$42,399.74

Vendor Total: $42,399.74

JDRCO005 JDR CONSTRUCTION LLC          
24-03513 05/30/24 5713 HIGH RIDGE / CDP         
    2 5713 HIGH RIDGE ROAD          $9,670.00 T-23-00-000-0000-85702    B AFFORDABLE HOUSING-REHABILITAP 52578 10/28/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $111524 N
    3 5713 HIGH RIDGE ROAD          $13,975.00 G-12-60-801-7731-20190    B CDP - HOME 31ST YEAR - REHAB VIP 52578 05/30/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $111524 N

$23,645.00

Vendor Total: $23,645.00

JEFFR060 JEFFREY K & JAIME L BATES     
24-05237 08/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUND ACCT# 220588  
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $1,005.38 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52414 08/27/24 08/27/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $1,005.38
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JEFFR060 JEFFREY K & JAIME L BATES Account Continued

JENNA005 JENNA M SMANIOTTO             
24-06909 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 276714 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $21.96 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52415 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $21.96

JESCO005 JESCO INC.                    
24-00073 01/05/24 FOR ALL PW JD EQUIP./VM       
    3 GAUGE & FREIGHT               $1,214.21 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MP 52416 01/05/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 PH0271         N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   
    4 ROD END AND JOINT             $185.92 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MP 52416 01/05/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $519925 N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   

$1,400.13

Vendor Total: $1,400.13

JJKEL005 JJ KELLER & ASSOCIATES INC    
24-07020 11/20/24 FED STATE POSTERS MEMBERSHIP  
    1 FED & NJ POSTERS              $19.99 4-01-20-105-1103-23045    B HUMAN RESOURCE - DUES AND SUP 52579 11/20/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $9109552221 N
     Tracking Id: 1103       PERSONNEL                                         
    2 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES          $17.78 4-05-55-502-9009-53045    B PERSONNEL - DUES & SUBSCRIPTIOP 52579 11/20/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $9109552221 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    3 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES          $4.44 4-07-55-502-8016-53045    B PERSONNEL - DUES & SUBSCRIPTIOP 52579 11/20/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $9109552221 N
    4 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES          $2.22 4-09-55-502-7009-53045    B SOLID WASTE-PERSONNEL - DUES AP 52579 11/20/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $9109552221 N

$44.43

Vendor Total: $44.43

JOSEP025 JOSEPH P FAZZIO INC.          
24-01302 02/12/24 OPEN PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED
    17 BULL PIN, ROVER DUAL FLOOD LIG $256.38 C-04-00-000-2420-78002    B ORD 24-20 MASON DIVISION             P 52417 10/30/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $1712361 N
    18 BULL IN SM BLUE               $256.38 4-05-55-502-9007-55028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAP 52417 02/12/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $1712361 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    19 BULL BIN SM BLUE              $56.98 4-07-55-502-8014-55028    B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAP 52417 02/12/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $1712361 N

$569.74
24-06160 10/09/24 OPEN PO FOR BLDG/MAINT.       
    7 PLATE SIZE ROLLER, CORNER ANG $344.28 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52417 10/09/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $1710585 N
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JOSEP025 JOSEPH P FAZZIO INC. Account Continued

     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    8 25%                           $122.96 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52417 10/09/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $1710585 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    9 5%                            $24.59 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52417 10/09/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $1710585 N
    10 SMOOTH ALUM 5052 PRE CUT      $147.87 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52417 10/09/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 R203915        N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    11 25%                           $52.81 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52417 10/09/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 R203915        N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    12 5%                            $10.56 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52417 10/09/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 R203915        N
    13 ALUM SQ 12' WALL ROUNDED/SHA $140.78 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52417 10/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 R204045        N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    14 25%                           $50.28 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52417 10/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 R204045        N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    15 5%                            $10.05 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52417 10/09/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 R204045        N

$904.18
24-06702 11/04/24 OPEN PO FOR BLDG/MAINT.       
    1 WHEEL TROLLY, DRILL BITS      $338.81 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52417 11/04/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $1711032 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    2 25%                           $121.01 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52417 11/04/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $1711032 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    3 5%                            $24.20 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52417 11/04/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $1711032 N
    4 WHEEL TROLLY, DRILL BITS      $73.68 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52417 11/04/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 R204151        N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    5 25%                           $26.32 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52417 11/04/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 R204151        N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    6 5%                            $5.26 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52417 11/04/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 R204151        N
    7 TOOL BOX, PACKOUT ORGANIZER  $698.85 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52417 11/04/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $1711301 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    8 25%                           $249.59 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52417 11/04/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $1711301 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    9 5%                            $49.91 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52417 11/04/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $1711301 N

$1,587.63

Vendor Total: $3,061.55

JOSEP225 JOSEPH J CONTE                
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JOSEP225 JOSEPH J CONTE Account Continued

24-06910 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 113238 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $28.24 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52418 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 ELECTRIC REFUNN
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $28.24

JOSEP230 JOSEPH & PATRICIA CONTE       
24-06911 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 131064 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $28.36 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52419 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $28.36

JOSEP235 JOSEPH DAMATO                 
24-06912 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 202030 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $146.77 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52420 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $146.77

JPMON005 JPMONZO MUNICIPAL CONSULTING, 
24-06816 11/13/24 WEBINAR / BA                  
    1 WEBINAR ON PERC COLLECTIVE    $20.00 4-05-55-502-9007-53040    B SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE P 52421 11/13/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 GREG GALLO     N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    2 CONT                          $22.50 4-01-20-100-1101-23040    B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - CONP 52421 11/13/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 GREG GALLO     N

$5.00 4-07-55-502-8014-53040    B SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE N
$2.50 4-09-55-502-7007-53040    B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - CON N

$50.00

Vendor Total: $50.00

JRHOE005 J.R. HOE INC.                 
24-06026 10/04/24 CUSTOM TRASH RACK             
    1 CUSTOM TRASH RACK             $2,555.45 C-04-00-000-2420-78001    B ORD 24-20 VARIOUS ROADS, DRAINP 52580 10/04/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $000000000187751N
    2 SHIPPING COST                 $275.00 C-04-00-000-2420-78001    B ORD 24-20 VARIOUS ROADS, DRAINP 52580 10/04/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $000000000187751N

$2,830.45

Vendor Total: $2,830.45

JWPED005 JW PEDERSEN ARCHITECT PC INC. 
24-06251 10/16/24 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES /ECODEV 
    1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: OCT 3  $13,000.00 G-02-57-881-2021-45006    B UEZ 2ND GEN - DEVELOPMENT 202P 52422 10/16/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $4275 N
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JWPED005 JW PEDERSEN ARCHITECT PC INC. Account Continued

Vendor Total: $13,000.00

KENNE005 KENNEDY CONCRETE INC          
24-01222 02/08/24 CONCRETE/ENG                  
    3 CONCRETE                      $716.50 C-04-00-000-2322-78001    B ORD 23-22 VARIOUS ROAD, DRAINAP 52423 02/08/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $300430 N
    4 CONCRETE                      $1,343.50 C-04-00-000-2322-78001    B ORD 23-22 VARIOUS ROAD, DRAINAP 52423 02/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $300646 N

$2,060.00

Vendor Total: $2,060.00

KENNE080 KENNETH S BRADY               
24-06913 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 189344 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $53.12 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52424 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $53.12

KJTEC005 KJ TECH INC                   
24-06914 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 302019 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $81.70 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52425 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $81.70

KMOOR005 K. MOOREA CO., LLC DBA        
24-05310 08/28/24 TRAFFIC CONTROL / ED          
    13 TRAFFIC CONTROL - ED          $9,544.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52426 08/28/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 24-18560       N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           
    14 TRAFFIC CONTROL - ED          $3,200.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52426 08/28/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 24-18648       N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           
    15 TRAFFIC CONTROL - ED          $6,476.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52426 08/28/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 24-19033       N
     Tracking Id: E365       OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES                           

$19,220.00

Vendor Total: $19,220.00

KOBEL005 KOBELCO COMPRESSORS AMERICA IN
24-05456 09/10/24 GAS COMP OVERHAUL/ELEC-GEN    
    3 LUBRICATION OIL /FREIGHT      $10,860.00 4-05-55-512-9001-52000    B GENERATION DIV - CAPITAL              P 52427 09/10/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $32302 N
     Tracking Id: E548X      Major Generation Expenses 11                      
24-05645 09/17/24 GASKETS/ELEC-GEN              
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KOBEL005 KOBELCO COMPRESSORS AMERICA IN Account Continued

    1 GASKET                        $45.00 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52427 09/17/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $32269 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
    2 GASKET                        $65.00 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52427 09/17/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $32269 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
    3 GASKET                        $256.00 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52427 09/17/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $32269 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
    4 GASKET                        $320.00 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52427 09/17/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $32269 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
    5 GASKET                        $20.00 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52427 09/17/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $32269 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
    6 GASKET                        $110.00 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52427 09/17/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $32269 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
    7 SHIPPING                      $70.00 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52427 09/17/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $32269 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
    9 CREDIT MEMO  32359            -$76.00 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52427 11/08/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 32359 CREDIT   N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  

$810.00

Vendor Total: $11,670.00

KRUEG010 KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL, INC.   
24-03953 06/24/24 FURNITURE FOR NEW FIRE HQ'S/FD
    1 FURNITURE FOR NEW FIRE HQ'S   $66,396.96 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52581 06/24/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $14661294 N

Vendor Total: $66,396.96

LANDA005 LANDAUER INC.                 
24-06730 11/07/24 LEAD SERVICES/HD              
    1 NEW ADVANCE FOR 2024-10/2025-9 $329.00 4-01-27-330-3502-23044    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIOP 52428 11/07/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $101257359 N

Vendor Total: $329.00

LANDI055 LANDIS SEWERAGE AUTHORITY     
24-06887 11/15/24 SEWER CHARGES 12/0/24-5/31/25 
    1 SEWER CHARGES 12/0/24-5/31/25 $497.25 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 1113       Vehicle Maint.                                    
    2 1136 E. Walnut Rd. Acct #04983 $208.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 3105       PUBLIC WORKS BUILDINGS                            
    3 1044 N. Main Rd Account #03554 $349.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
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LANDI055 LANDIS SEWERAGE AUTHORITY Account Continued

     Tracking Id: 3107       EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT BUILDING                     
    4 1500 E. Oak Rd Acct. # 07250  $141.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 3115       FIRE CO #4 OAK ROAD                               
    5 710 S. Third St. Acct. # 07142 $141.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 3118       EMS STATION #3 3RD STREET                         
    6 1676 N. West Ave Acct. # 07813 $973.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 3119       EMS STATION #4 WEST AVENUE                        
    7 48 Howard St. - Acct. # 01303 $0.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 3120       EMS STATION #1 HOWARD STREET                      
    8 1271 S. Mill Rd. Acct. # 07453 $141.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 3121       MATERIAL HANDLING FACILITY                        
    9 1676 N. West Ave. Acc 07813 A $141.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 3132       CUNNINGHAM PARK                                   
    10 1676 E. Landis Ave Acct. 07980 $141.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 3134       ROMANO SOCCER COMPLEX                             
    11 2035 E. Oad Rd Acct. 07252    $141.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 3135       GITTONE PARK                                      
    12 Normandie Lane - Acct. #07253 $141.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 3137       NORMANDIE LANE PARK                               
    13 429 W. Elmer Rd Acct. 07251   $141.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 3140       SOUTH VINELAND PARK                               
    14 Park Ave., Prop Acct. 03551   $141.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 3141       LANDIS PARK                                       
    15 1740 E. OAK RD. #7093-0       $141.00 4-05-55-502-9001-53024    B GENERATION DIV - SEWER                P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: E921G      MISC OFFICE EXPENSES - 1740 E. OAK RD             
    16 57 W. PARK AVE. - #02421 (0)  $141.00 4-05-55-502-9006-53024    B ADMIN/ACCT - SEWER                      P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: E921P      MISC OFFICE EXPENSES - 57 W PARK                  
    17 57 W. Park Veh Mnt. 02421a (1) $191.25 4-05-55-502-9007-53024    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SEWER             P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    18 330 E. Walnut Rd Acct. 03553  $765.00 4-07-55-502-8002-53024    B PUMPING EXP DIV - SEWER              P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
    19 57 W. Park Veh.Mn  #02421a (1) $76.50 4-07-55-502-8014-53024    B SHARED SVCS DIV - SEWER             P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
    20 PW AND ENGINEERING-78 W PARK $141.00 4-01-31-455-0000-23024    B SEWER                                   P 52429 11/15/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 DECEMBER 1,2024N
     Tracking Id: 3169       78 W. PARK AVENUE  BUILDING - PW AND ENGINEERING  

$4,752.00

Vendor Total: $4,752.00
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LANDI085 LANDIS THEATER FOUNDATION, INC
24-06750 11/08/24 SHOW DEPOSIT /ECODEV          
    1 SHOW DEPOSIT: BOW WOW WOW  $1,925.00 G-02-57-881-2024-35001    B UEZ AUTH FUNDS - DOWNTOWN PRP 52582 11/08/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 JANUARY 11 2025N

Vendor Total: $1,925.00

LANGU005 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC    
24-00633 01/16/24 OVER THE PHONE INTERPR / POLIC
    15 OVER PHONE INTERPRETATION O $1,107.89 4-01-25-240-2502-23044    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIOP 52430 11/14/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $11446391 N

Vendor Total: $1,107.89

LANGU010 LANGUAGE SERVICES ASSOC.      
24-01315 02/13/24 INTERPRETER/VMOPENPO 1/24-3/24
    12 OVERPHONE INTERPRETATION OC $88.20 4-01-43-490-2701-23044    B COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONP 52583 04/18/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 S-INV128372    N

Vendor Total: $88.20

LARAM005 LARAMIE PUBLIC AFFAIRS        
24-02001 03/19/24 OPEN PO FOR 3MTH SERVICES     
    13 SERVICES RENDERED 09/16-10/14 $4,680.00 4-01-20-155-1401-23044    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONALP 52311 09/18/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-139         N
    14 SERVICES RENDERED 9/16-10/24  $456.00 4-01-20-155-1401-23044    B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONALP 52311 11/13/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 24-139         N
     Tracking Id: 1401       LEGAL DEPARTMENT                                  

$5,136.00

Vendor Total: $5,136.00

LATOR010 LATORRE HARDWARE INC.         
24-05217 08/26/24 HARDWARE MATERIAL / ED        
    8 TOOLS AND PARTS               $239.80 4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES         P 52431 08/26/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $249332 N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    9 TOOLS AND PARTS               $928.80 4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES         P 52431 08/26/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $249449 N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           
    10 TOOLS AND PARTS               $545.22 4-05-55-502-9003-53381    B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES         P 52431 08/26/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $249566 N
     Tracking Id: E593       MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES                           

$1,713.82
24-05415 09/06/24 SUPPLIES/EUENG                
    2 FILAMENT, BAMBU HOTEND, CARBO $2,450.62 4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                     P 52431 09/06/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $249078 N
     Tracking Id: E352-1     Utility Site Security Upgrades                    
    3 mini sub block, storage box   $2,143.98 4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                     P 52431 09/06/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $249347 N
     Tracking Id: E352-1     Utility Site Security Upgrades                    



CITY OF VINELANDPage: 58 11/22/2024
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

09:20 AM

Vendor # Name
P.O. # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account Acct 

Type
Description Stat/Chk First Enc 

Date
Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date

Invoice 1099 Excl

LATOR010 LATORRE HARDWARE INC. Account Continued

$4,594.60
24-05724 09/20/24 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN             
    1 25 RUBBERTALL MAT 4X6         $874.88 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52431 09/20/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $249446 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
    2 FOR CLAYVILLE                 $874.87 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52431 09/20/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $249446 N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                

$1,749.75
24-05756 09/24/24 for streets and roads/PW      
    6 STEEL LEAF RAKE               $119.96 4-01-26-290-3006-22103    B STREETS AND ROADS - GENERAL EP 52431 09/24/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $248975 N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   
    7 STEEL LEAF RAKE               $369.87 4-01-26-290-3006-22103    B STREETS AND ROADS - GENERAL EP 52431 09/24/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $249375 N
     Tracking Id: 3006       STREETS & ROADS                                   

$489.83
24-06374 10/23/24 OPEN PO / K-9 KENNEL / POLICE 
    1 DOG KENNEL, DOG IGLOO         $769.98 4-01-25-240-2502-23039    B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSP 52431 10/23/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $249424 N
24-06696 11/04/24 SAFETY MARK-OUT PAINT / WU    
    1 MARKING PAINT, 17 OZ. CAN,    $958.80 4-07-55-502-8006-53077    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-DISTRIBUTIOP 52431 11/04/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $249150 N
    2 MARKING PAINT, 17 OZ. CAN,    $479.40 4-07-55-502-8006-53077    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-DISTRIBUTIOP 52431 11/04/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $249150 N

$1,438.20

Vendor Total: $10,756.18

LAWNG010 LAWN & GARDEN LANDSCAPING LLC 
23-04940 07/31/23 7TH ST LANDSCAPING PROJ/EA    
    2 7TH STREET LANDSCAPING        $3,887.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53026    B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GRP 52584 09/07/23 11/19/24 11/27/24 $19467 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         

Vendor Total: $3,887.00

LAWSO015 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC           
24-06592 10/31/24 FOR ALL CITY EQ & TRUCKS/VM   
    1 VARIOUS FASTENERS FOR ALL CITY $162.98 4-01-26-315-1113-23001    B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPP 52585 10/31/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $9311971227 N

$162.98 4-01-26-315-1113-23002    B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-M N

$325.96

Vendor Total: $325.96

LEADS005 LEADSONLINE PARENT LLC DBA    
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LEADS005 LEADSONLINE PARENT LLC DBA Account Continued

24-06952 11/19/24 RENEWAL NOTICE / POLICE       
    1 * CELLHAWK SUBSCRIPTION      $5,402.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23016    B POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER P 52329 11/19/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $412477 N

Vendor Total: $5,402.00

LEETO005 LEE TOFANELLI AND ASSOCIATES I
24-02171 03/27/24 PUBLIC RELATION SERVICES / BA 
    33 MARKETING, ADVERTISING, OCT   $3,767.50 4-05-55-502-9006-53421    B ADMIN/ACCT - PUBLIC RELATIONS CP 52432 03/27/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $18650 N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                         
    34 MARKETING, ADVERSTISING OCT $3,082.50 G-02-57-881-2024-42107    B VRLF - MARKETING 2024                   P 52432 03/27/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $18650 N
    35 MARKETING, ADVERTISING, OCT   $1,347.50 4-05-55-502-9006-53421    B ADMIN/ACCT - PUBLIC RELATIONS CP 52432 03/27/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $18651 N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                         
    36 MARKETING, ADVERSTISING OCT $1,102.50 G-02-57-881-2024-42107    B VRLF - MARKETING 2024                   P 52432 03/27/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $18651 N

$9,300.00
24-02172 03/27/24 PUBLIC RELATION SERVICES / BA 
    35 TELEVISION AND DIGITAL AD     $3,450.00 4-05-55-502-9006-53421    B ADMIN/ACCT - PUBLIC RELATIONS CP 52432 03/27/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $18652 N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                         
    36 TELEVISION AND DIGITAL AD     $665.00 4-05-55-502-9006-53421    B ADMIN/ACCT - PUBLIC RELATIONS CP 52432 03/27/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $18653 N
     Tracking Id: E923       OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED                         

$4,115.00

Vendor Total: $13,415.00

LENSC005 LENSCRAFTERS, INC.            
24-00399 01/10/24 SAFETY GLASSES / ED           
    3 danielle bellusci  1809417987 $185.00 4-05-55-502-9003-53322    B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIP 52586 01/10/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $1809417987 N
     Tracking Id: E588       MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.                           

Vendor Total: $185.00

LEOSP005 LEO S. PETETTI, LLC           
24-00449 01/10/24 FUTURE APPRAISAL INVOICES     
    6 09/11 VEHICLE DAMAGE APPRAISAL $175.00 T-22-00-000-0000-80301    B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY           P 52433 09/12/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $10277 N
    7 09/11 VEHICLE DAMAGE APPRAISAL $75.00 T-22-00-000-0000-80301    B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY           P 52433 11/19/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $10277 N

$250.00

Vendor Total: $250.00

LILLI020 LILLISTON FORD INC.           
24-00025 01/04/24 FOR WATER UT. VEHICLES/VM     



CITY OF VINELANDPage: 60 11/22/2024
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

09:20 AM

Vendor # Name
P.O. # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account Acct 

Type
Description Stat/Chk First Enc 

Date
Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date

Invoice 1099 Excl

LILLI020 LILLISTON FORD INC. Account Continued

    5 FILTER ASY                    $127.44 4-07-55-502-8006-53001    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVP 52587 01/04/24 11/06/24 11/27/24 $693543 N

Vendor Total: $127.44

LINDE005 LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC.    
24-03562 06/03/24 CEMS CAL GAS/ELEC-GEN         
    15 CYLINDER RENT 10/23/24        $170.45 4-05-55-502-9001-53203    B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS P 52434 06/03/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $45961323 N
     Tracking Id: E549X      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP 11                       
    16 CYLINDER RENT 10/21/24        $327.86 4-05-55-502-9001-53203    B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS P 52434 06/03/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $45898235 N
     Tracking Id: E549X      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP 11                       
    17 CYLINDER RENT & CREDIT2067887 $73.62 4-05-55-502-9001-53203    B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS P 52434 06/03/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $46171220 N
     Tracking Id: E549X      MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP 11                       

$571.93

Vendor Total: $571.93

LOREN020 LORENZO RAMOS                 
24-06915 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 301371 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $69.44 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52435 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $69.44

LOVE0005 LOVE, JOSEPH                  
24-05019 08/14/24 SHOE REIMBURSEMENT/ELEC-GEN   
    1 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT        $64.98 4-05-55-502-9001-53007    B GENERATION - SAFETY MATERIALS P 52588 08/14/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 24-05019       N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                         

Vendor Total: $64.98

LOWES005 LOWE'S                        
24-00181 01/08/24 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN             
    26 NATURAL STONE, TILE BIT, DOOR $46.63 4-05-55-502-9001-53018    B GENERATION - BUILDING MAINTENAP 52312 01/08/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $82405 N
     Tracking Id: E932       MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT                            
24-00982 01/31/24 REC:OPEN PO/TOOLS AND SUPPLIES
    27 COMBO WRENCH SE, 12 PC 1/2 IN $48.87 4-01-28-370-3009-23029    B RECREATION - SMALL TOOLS           P 52313 01/31/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $98772 N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                        
24-02268 04/01/24 DEPT SUP / ENV COM            
    1 MATERIALS TO BUILD BLUEBIRD   $640.15 4-01-27-335-1901-23028    B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - DEP 52314 04/01/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $87457 N
24-04034 06/26/24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER B/M       
    48 TREATED #2 PRIME              $72.49 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52315 06/26/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $99960 N
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LOWES005 LOWE'S Account Continued

     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    49 25%                           $25.89 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52315 06/26/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $99960 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    50 5%                            $5.17 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52315 06/26/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $99960 N

$103.55
24-06063 10/07/24 OPEN PO FOR BLDG/MAINT        
    19 LUMBER, SECURITY BOLT, SHEATH $310.86 4-01-26-310-3101-23018    B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTUREP 52316 10/07/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $99947 N
     Tracking Id: 3101       BUS ADMIN-BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL              
    20 25%                           $111.02 4-05-55-502-9007-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52316 10/07/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $99947 N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    21 5%                            $22.21 4-07-55-502-8014-53018    B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINP 52316 10/07/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $99947 N

$444.09
24-06207 10/10/24 DEPT. SUPPLIES/FD             
    2 UTILITY MAT, GLASS CLEANER    $118.27 4-01-25-265-2402-22103    B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIP 52317 10/10/24 11/19/24 11/20/24 $853907490 N

Vendor Total: $1,401.56

MAKER005 SMILE MAKERS                  
24-05838 09/26/24 STICKERS FOR FLU CLINIC/PHN   
    1 SUPPLIES FOR PRESCHOOL FLU    $94.41 4-01-27-330-3502-23028    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52436 09/26/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $9627156 N
    2 SHIPPING                      $14.99 4-01-27-330-3502-23028    B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENP 52436 09/26/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $9627156 N

$109.40

Vendor Total: $109.40

MARAT005 MARATHON ENGINEERING &        
24-03052 05/03/24 PROF SERV / ENV COM           
    2 PROFESSIONAL SVS 9/13-10/11   $3,625.00 4-01-27-335-1901-23044    B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - PRP 52589 05/03/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $25543 N

Vendor Total: $3,625.00

MARCO015 MARCO RICCI                   
24-06837 11/14/24 BOOT REPLACEMENT              
    1 BOOT REPLACEMENT              $54.00 4-01-20-100-1101-25033    B BUS ADMIN - MASON - UNIFORM & CP 52590 11/14/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 11/1/2024      N
    2 BOOT REPLACEMENT              $54.00 4-05-55-502-9007-55033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOP 52590 11/14/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 11/1/2024      N
     Tracking Id: E930       MISC GENERAL EXPENSES                             
    3 BOOT REPLACEMENT              $12.00 4-07-55-502-8014-55033    B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOP 52590 11/14/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 11/1/2024      N

$120.00

Vendor Total: $120.00
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MARCO015 MARCO RICCI Account Continued

MARIA120 MARIA CARCAMO PEREZ           
24-01968 03/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND ACCT# 300408  
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $60.73 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52437 03/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 $300408 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $60.73

MARIA135 MARIA ORTIZ                   
24-06916 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 301453 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $200.52 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52438 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $200.52

MARIT010 MARITZA RODRIGUEZ             
24-06917 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 303511 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $60.08 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52439 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $60.08

MARTI080 MARTINE LANDSCAPING LLC       
24-02209 03/28/24 CITY HALL LAWN CARE PROG/EADM 
    7 CITY HALL LAWN CARE OCT 22,31 $2,025.00 4-05-55-502-9006-53026    B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GRP 52440 03/28/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $4314 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         
24-03420 05/23/24 2024 MAINTENANCE /ACADEMY/POLI
    6 LANDSCAPING - OCTOBER 3,7     $630.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23044    B POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIOP 52440 05/23/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $4315 N

Vendor Total: $2,655.00

MARTI095 MARTINE'S COUNTRYSIDE FLORIST 
24-05269 08/27/24 OPEN PO FOR FLOWERS/FD        
    1 FLOWERS                       $235.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23038    B FIRE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUP 52591 08/27/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $186387 N
    2 FLOWERS                       $225.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23038    B FIRE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUP 52591 08/27/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $186031 N
    3 FLOWERS                       $135.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23038    B FIRE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUP 52591 08/27/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $186030 N

$595.00

Vendor Total: $595.00

MATTH030 MATTHEW BENDER & COMPANY      
24-03643 06/06/24 2024 NJ CRIM JUST UPDTE /POLIC



CITY OF VINELANDPage: 63 11/22/2024
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

09:20 AM

Vendor # Name
P.O. # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account Acct 

Type
Description Stat/Chk First Enc 

Date
Rcvd 
Date

Chk/Void 
Date

Invoice 1099 Excl

MATTH030 MATTHEW BENDER & COMPANY Account Continued

    1 ISBN #0006367782900           $128.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23045    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DUES AND SP 52592 06/06/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $42904315 N
    2 * DISCOUNT                    -$6.40 4-01-25-240-2502-23045    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DUES AND SP 52592 06/06/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $42904315 N
    3 * SHIPPING & HANDLING         $16.43 4-01-25-240-2502-23045    B POLICE OPERATIONS - DUES AND SP 52592 06/06/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 $42904315 N

$138.03

Vendor Total: $138.03

MCMAS005 MCMASTER-CARR                 
24-00179 01/08/24 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN             
    1 CHAIN FOR LIFTING, SCREW, CLAM $1,961.98 4-05-55-502-9001-53029    B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS      P 52593 01/08/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $36119194 N
     Tracking Id: E5501      OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MJR                         
24-06224 10/15/24 MISC.DEPT. SUPPLIES/ EU-ENG   
    11 WASHER, BALL BEARING, SOCKET $371.44 4-05-55-502-9000-53029    B ENGINEERING SHOP TOOLS             P 52593 10/15/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $36090534 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         
    12 STEEL SERRATED FLANGE, LOCKN $722.28 4-05-55-502-9000-53029    B ENGINEERING SHOP TOOLS             P 52593 10/15/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $36179377 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         
    13 WOOD WORKBENCH, ABRASIVE B $473.43 4-05-55-502-9000-53029    B ENGINEERING SHOP TOOLS             P 52593 10/15/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $36197169 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         
    14 BALL BEARING, FITTING COPPER $451.85 4-05-55-502-9000-53029    B ENGINEERING SHOP TOOLS             P 52593 10/15/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $36383710 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         
    15 PLASTIC BALL BEARING WITH 316 $46.04 4-05-55-502-9000-53029    B ENGINEERING SHOP TOOLS             P 52593 10/15/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $36459430 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         
    16 SCREW, HEAT TUBING, PRESS FIT $200.74 4-05-55-502-9000-53029    B ENGINEERING SHOP TOOLS             P 52593 10/15/24 11/20/24 11/27/24 $36677741 N
     Tracking Id: E921       OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE                         

$2,265.78
24-06775 11/08/24 MISC.DEPT. SUPPLIES/ EU-ENG   
    1 STEEL SOCKET HEAD SCREWS      $1,121.17 4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                     P 52593 11/08/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $36318508 N
     Tracking Id: E901-1     Utility Grid Resiliency                           
24-06798 11/12/24 VARIOUS SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN     
    1 HEAVY DUTY RACK FOR PIPE/BARS $3,259.32 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52593 11/12/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $36491394 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  
    2 VARIOUS SUPPLIES              $3,259.32 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52593 11/12/24 11/15/24 11/27/24 $36491394 N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                

$6,518.64

Vendor Total: $11,867.57

MICHA245 MICHAEL SHANLEY               
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MICHA245 MICHAEL SHANLEY Account Continued

24-06918 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 303644 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $71.37 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52441 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $71.37

MIDAT050 DIVAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT, INC.  
24-05332 08/30/24 Gloves, Hoods, Helmets - FD   
    1 Fire Dex Glove - Small        $1,488.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52677 08/30/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $3586971 N
    2 Fire Dex Glove - Medium       $1,860.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52677 08/30/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $3586971 N
    3 Fire Dex Glove - Large        $2,976.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52677 08/30/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $3586971 N
    4 Fire Dex Glove - X Large      $2,480.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52677 08/30/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $3586971 N
    5 Fire Dex Glove - XX Large     $2,976.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52677 08/30/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $3586971 N
    6 FDX-H61 NOMEX HOOD            $1,073.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52677 08/30/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $3586971 N
    7 FDX-H41 INTERCEPTOR HOOD      $4,740.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52677 08/30/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $3586971 N
    8 FIREDEX MODEL 200 LEATHER BOO $13,200.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52677 08/30/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $3586971 N
    9 Fire Dex 1910 Deluxe Helmet   $24,960.00 C-04-00-000-2156-78001    B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE SP 52677 08/30/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $3586971 N

$55,753.00
24-06151 10/09/24 Fire gas monitor w/ppm,lel/FD 
    1 Fire gas monitor w/ppm,lel    $897.00 4-01-25-265-2402-22103    B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIP 52677 10/09/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $3575431 N
    2 QUALITY CONTROL INSPECTION    $24.22 4-01-25-265-2402-22103    B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIP 52677 11/08/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 $3575431 N

$921.22
24-06651 11/01/24 Blow Hard Fan- E3/FD          
    1 BH-20-Quickee Blowhard Fan    $3,595.00 4-01-44-905-5503-20006    B FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT           P 52677 11/01/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 $3591348 N
     Tracking Id: 2402       FIRE OPERATIONS                                   

Vendor Total: $60,269.22

MIGUE060 MIGUEL MERCADO JR             
24-06919 11/18/24 ELECTRIC REFUND - ACCT 263732 
    1 ELECTRIC REFUND               $81.27 4-05-99-900-0000-00024    B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE           P 52442 11/18/24 11/18/24 11/27/24 N
     Tracking Id: NB         NON BUDGET EXPENSES                               

Vendor Total: $81.27

MILLV005 MILLVILLE, CITY OF            
24-06983 11/19/24 MILLVILLE REHAB OCTOBER       
    1 221 FULTON ST INSPECTIONS     $900.00 G-12-60-802-7726-20295    B CDP - HOME 26TH YEAR - ADMIN MIP 52443 11/19/24 11/19/24 11/27/24 221 FULTON MLV N

Vendor Total: $900.00
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MIRIO005 MIRION TECHNOLOGIES (GDS) INC 
24-06803 11/12/24 ANNUAL SERVICE / WU           
    1 30SV APEX BEOSL (4) QUARTERLY $1,460.64 4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP 52444 11/12/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 DSD-289767     N
    2 1520 SHIPPING & HANDLING      $55.80 4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP 52444 11/12/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 DSD-289767     N
    3 30SV APEX BEOSL (4) QUARTERLY $214.80 4-07-55-502-8002-53006    B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP 52444 11/12/24 11/13/24 11/27/24 DSD-289767     N

$1,731.24

Vendor Total: $1,731.24

MODER010 MODERN GROUP LTD.             
24-02068 03/21/24 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT-GEN/ED  
    1 MAINTENANCE PROGRAM SERVICE $920.00 4-05-55-512-9003-52000    B DIST DIV - CAPITAL                      P 52594 03/21/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 PSVI741185     N
     Tracking Id: E361       STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS                         
24-05186 08/26/24 Sta.Generators Annual PM'S/FD 
    1 Sta.1 Annual PM               $650.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23018    B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTUP 52594 08/26/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 PSVI739357     N
    2 Sta.2 Annual PM               $765.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23018    B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTUP 52594 08/26/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 PSVI739349     N
    3 Sta.3 Annual PM               $550.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23018    B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTUP 52594 08/26/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 PSVI739971     N
    4 Sta.4 Annual PM               $550.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23018    B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTUP 52594 08/26/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 PSVI739970     N
    5 Sta.5 Annual PM               $550.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23018    B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTUP 52594 08/26/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 PSVI739967     N
    6 Sta.6 Annual PM               $500.00 4-01-25-265-2402-23018    B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTUP 52594 08/26/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 PSVI739969     N

$3,565.00
24-05431 09/10/24 EMS/GENERATORS FOR STA.#1 & 4 
    1 EMS/GENERATORS FOR STA.#1 & 4 $650.00 4-01-25-261-3503-23018    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIP 52594 09/10/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 PSVI740995     N
    2 EMS/GENERATORS FOR STA.#1 & 4 $650.00 4-01-25-261-3503-23018    B AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIP 52594 09/10/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 PSVI740996     N

$1,300.00

Vendor Total: $5,785.00

MONAR005 MONARCH BOILER CONSTRUCTION CO
24-03496 05/29/24 FAB/INSTALL PROJECTS/ELEC-GEN 
    2 FOR CLAYVILLE                 $33,947.47 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52445 05/29/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 CSV022-9865.02 N
     Tracking Id: E553C      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE                
    4 FOR PRESSURE PIPING,          $16,056.03 4-05-55-502-9001-53353    B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TP 52445 05/29/24 11/08/24 11/27/24 CSV022-9865.02 N
     Tracking Id: E553X      MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11                  

$50,003.50

Vendor Total: $50,003.50

MONTR005 MONTROSE ENVIRONMENTAL        
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MONTR005 MONTROSE ENVIRONMENTAL Account Continued

24-01303 02/12/24 T-4 LICENSED OPERATOR/WU      
    11 LICENSED OPER SUPPORT OCT.20 $3,220.00 4-07-55-502-8006-53102    B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - WATER QUAP 52595 06/17/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 CINV-330462    N
24-01919 03/18/24 ENGINEERING SERVICES/WU       
    15 PRJ 038014 CITY SERVICES 2024 $140.40 4-07-55-502-8004-53345    B OPERA/SUPER - ADMIN ENGINEERINP 52595 03/18/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 CINV-330467    N
    16 PRJ 038014 CITY SERVICES 2024 $945.00 4-07-55-502-8004-53345    B OPERA/SUPER - ADMIN ENGINEERINP 52595 03/18/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 CINV-330464    N

$1,085.40

Vendor Total: $4,305.40

MRCIN010 MRC INC.                      
24-04422 07/17/24 REC:  GIAMPIETRO PLAYGROUND   
    1 #PT22020 AZWELL 5-12 UNIT     $100,000.00 4-01-99-800-2024-10001    B CAPITAL - RECREATION - PLAYGROUP 52446 07/17/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $110471 N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                        
    2 #PT22020 AZWELL 5-12 UNIT     $1,506.56 4-01-28-370-3009-22103    B RECREATION - GENERAL EQUIPMENP 52446 07/17/24 11/14/24 11/27/24 $110471 N
     Tracking Id: 3009       RECREATION                                        

$101,506.56

Vendor Total: $101,506.56

MSABI005 MSAB INCORPORATED             
24-06701 11/04/24 2025 RENEWAL/ DET BUR/POLICE  
    1 * XRY LOGICAL & PHYSICAL      $4,305.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23016    B POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER P 52447 11/04/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $306649 N
    2 * XRY CAMERA LICENSE RENEWAL $120.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23016    B POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER P 52447 11/04/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $306649 N
    3 * XRY CLOUD LICENSE RENEWAL   $1,150.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23016    B POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER P 52447 11/04/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $306649 N
    4 * XAMN PRO LICENSE RENEWAL    $1,995.00 4-01-25-240-2502-23016    B POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER P 52447 11/04/24 11/07/24 11/27/24 $306649 N

$7,570.00

Vendor Total: $7,570.00

MSCIN005 MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC  
24-05147 08/21/24 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT / EU-ENG 
    20 HEX SCREW DRIVER              $35.65 4-05-55-512-9000-52000    B ENGINEERING CAPITAL                     P 52448 08/21/24 11/12/24 11/27/24 $45295269 N
     Tracking Id: E901-1     Utility Grid Resiliency                           
24-05646 09/17/24 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT / EU-ENG 